|IBDO

PROTECH KHUTHELE PROPRIETARY LIMITED
(in liquidation)

(Registration Number 2000/016308/07)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.20333/2014

Amended First Liquidation and Distribution Account

Date of Liquidation 02 July 2014

Unit BS, Clearview Office Park Tel: +27 011 991 5500
77 Wilhelmina Avenue, www.bdo.co.za
Constantia Kloof,

Roodepoort,

1724



PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

INDEX
PAGE NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1-6 Liguidation Account
7 Schedule "A"

Master’s Fees & Liquidation Bonding Services

8-9 Schedule "B"
Interest & Bank Charges

10 Schedule "C"
Apportionment Schedule

11 Schedule "D”
Tax Schedule

12 - 16 Schedule "E"

Administration Expenses
17 - 18 Schedule "F"

Trading Income & Expenses
19 - 24 Employees Section 98A
25 - 47 Distribution Account
48 - 52 Affidavits duly signed by Joint Liquidators
53 - 292 Voucher numbers 1 - 311
293 Bank Statements
&

293 Claims




PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14
AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
BANK RECONCILIATION
Date |Bank Reconciliation [R] Voucher [R]} R}
INCOME
Bank balance as at
ABSA Bank - 4084706725 500 807.03 01/08/23 20 840 651.28
Standard Bank - 370409817 20 339 844.25 28/08/23
EXPENSES
Master's Fees 25 000.00
Liquidator's Fees 17 159 915.30
Free Residue 13 089 153.94
Encumbered Asset Account 1 1 836 424,58
VAT thereon 2 238 836.78
Less: Meeting attendance -4 500.00 72
South African Revenue Service - 47 908.89
Income Tax 1962 847.11
Less: Pd29/08/16 -74 923.76
Less: Pd22/02/16 -16 234.50 25
Less: Pd 31/08/15 -20729.35 31
Less: Provisional Tax paid -102 480.08
Less: Provisional Tax paid -134 512.51 174
Less: Provisional Tax paid -154 132.71 182
Less: Provisional Tax paid -167 771.51 192
Less: Provisional Tax paid =127 911.73 229
Less: Provisional Tax paid -171 463.68 189
Less: Provisional Tax paid -115 684.04 196
Less: Provisional Tax paid -96 059.89
Less: Provisional Tax paid -97 530.18 211
Less: Provisional Tax paid -101 673.29 311
Less: Provisional Tax paid| -127 931.50 155
Less: Provisional Tax paid -185 593.22 240
Less: Provisional Tax paid -215 728.50 257
Less: Provisional Tax paid -100 395.55 133
VAT -936 636.99 - 2371894.70
Less: Pd 30/07/15 -294 888.13 29
Less: Pd 30/03/15 -39 175.44 30
Less: Pd 30/03/15 -98 518.18 30
Less: Pd 30/03/15 -484 741.06 30
Less: Pd 29/04/15 -14 920.24
Less: Pd26/06/15 -42 096.17 34
Less: Pd 30/11/15 -38 846.40
Less: Pd 30/09/16 -7 763.43
Less: Pd 19/12/16 -187 841.08
Less: Pd 31/08/17 -3753.75
Less: Pd 30/03/15 -504 382.52 30
Refunded by SARS
ADD: deposit refund 28/11/18 281 668.69
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

BANK RECONCILIATION (continued...)

Award
GCW Administrators (KPMG) 710 140.00
Section 135(4) preference 710 140.00
Encumbered Asset Account no 1:
Carried forward to second account 5 600 000.00
Advance award -5 600 000.00 32
Preferent Creditors 1815 980.27
Section 98A(3) 610 178.23
Preferent 98A 1205 802.04
Amount to be carried forward to second account 3549 419.29

20 840 651.28

20 840 651.28

0.00
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT
Date |Free Residue Account [R] Voucher [R] [R]
INCOME
Amount b/f from Encumbered Asset Account 1 EA1 12123 612.28
Sale of various assets 757 470.00
Cement 39 000.00
Cement 200 000.00
Cement 54 000.00
Diesel 215 500.00
Various movable assets 40 000.00 45
Mobite Offices (Eikenhof) 99 750.00 290
Mobile Offices (Eikenhof) 83 220.00 291
Cement 26 000.00
Generator 245100.00 245 100.00
Pro Rata interest " 7 029 378.95
Registration Fee of creditors 43 25.00
Proceeds received from Gautrans "F" 211 485 849.90
South African Revenue Service 2932 918.89
ADD: deposit refund 10/12/18 VAT Recovery 2932 918.89
EXPENSES
Pro rata Master's Fees " 22 517.99
Bank charges "B" 13 595.35
Pro Rata Bond of Security e 672272.74
Liquidator's Fees 13 089 153.94
10% on sale of assets 75 747.00
10% on sale of assets 24 510.00
6% on trading 12 689 150.99
10% on interest earned 702 937.90
Spendiff -403 191.95
Adjusted Liquidators Fees 13 089 153.94
VAT thereon 1963 373.09
General Administration Costs 19 885.53
Delivery costs 2 161.97 50
Delivery costs 550.00 245
Delivery costs 200.00 131
Detlivery costs 150.00; 105
Delivery costs 200.00 107
Delivery costs 250.00 128
Delivery costs 100.00 86
Delivery costs 658.67 74
Delivery costs 400.00 288
Government Gazette 77.30
Government Gazette 81.20 75
Delivery costs 500.00 36
Beeld] 237.12 92
Beeldl 246.60 69
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

General Administration Costs Citizen 322.00 26
Citizen 322.00 27
Delivery costs 251.12 63
Printing costs 6 212.00 287
Delivery costs 3291.10 52
Delivery costs 226.82 59
Delivery costs 658.32 95
Delivery costs 243.17 81
Delivery costs 1092.59 54
Delivery costs 400.00 294
Delivery costs 1 053.55 57
Flexi Moves 10 300.00 292 20 800.00
10 500.00 293
Storage of Records 260 056.00 “E" 260 056.00
GCW Administrators (KPMG) 710 140.00
Business Rescue Practitioner Fees 710 140.00 Caim 336
32 547.00
Asset Auctions 24 225.00 290
8 322.00 291
Protech Khuthele Holdings 372030.11 129 372 030.11
798.00
Terra Consultants 3 648.00 64
2 850.00
Zeelie de Kock 4 814,31 28 4 814.31
Payment to Bamboo Rock 711 485 849.90 “F" 211 485 849.90
SARS - Income Tax “pr 1767 596.80
SARS - VAT "D 1226 475.31
Amount available for distribution 5 365 399.57
234 574 355.02) 234 574 355.02
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) L1D (IN LIQUIDATION]
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Encumbered Asset Account 1

Book debtos

subject to a cession in favour of ABSA Bank creditor no 332

Date |[Encumbered Asset Account No 1 {R] Voucher [R] [R]
INCOME
Debtors collected 7520 325.22
X Strata 180 807.86 295
Netcare 2 681 560.99 278
iguna Projects 21 945.00
Maluleke Luthuli & Ass 357 390.00 277
WBHO Silverstar Casino 110 203.42 279
Netcare Management 1246 281.60 283
G4 Civils 2 413 804.66 285
Netcare 27 246.05 284
B & W Instrumentation 107 459.64 282
Sasol Mining (Pty) Ltd 18 126.00 281
Bruce Kirchman Cons 59 250.00 280
Bruce Kirchman Cons 59 250.00 280
Bruce Kirchman Cons 59 250.00 280
Bruce Kirchman Cons 177 750.00 280
Debtors paid into old bank account 9 686 992.58
Sioc KSO1 Pmt 722 306.93 286
Erwat 1 541 906.50 286
Sms Inv Sin 940 136.52 286
Gautrans 4070 973.22 286
Maluleke Luthuti 558 541.27 286
Maluleke Luthuli 30 000.00 286
VAT Refund] 1713 422.20 286
Momentum 622.44 286
Sseta Mand Grt 5427.08 286
ACB Credit 14 033.95 286
Interest on bank account 89 622.47 286
Cash found in the estate 6 213 901.18 286 6213 901.18
Pro Rata interest "t 774 802.81
EXPENSES
Pro Rata Master's Fees "cr 2 482.01
Liquidator's Fees 1836 424.58
10% on debtors collected 752 032.52
10% on debtors collected 968 699.26
1% on cash found in the estate 62 139.01
10% on interest earned 77 480.28
Spendiff -23 926.49
Adjusted Liquidators Fees 1 836 424.58
VAT thereon 275 463.69
Pro Rata Bond of Security e 74 100.26
Administration expenses “E" 3798 850.34
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) L1D (N LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

!

Encumbered Asset Account 1 (continued...)

SARS - Income Tax "p" 195 250.31
SARS - VAT "D" 289 838.32
Amount to be carried over to second account 5 600 000.00

Amount to be carried over to Free Residue

12123 612.28

24196 021.79

24196 021.79
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (iN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "A”
Date |Schedule "A” [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Realizations
Free Residue 212 488 419.90
Encumbered Asset Account 1 23421 218.98
Interest Earned 7 804 181.76
243 713 820.64
Master's Fees
243 713 820.64
First R15 000-00 -15 000.00 100.00
243 698 820.64 1218 475.00
1218 575.00
MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE 25 000.00
Liguidation Bonding Services
AUR1401400/3/0
Bond of Security
Period : 04/07/2014 - 03/07/2015 51 694 773.00
Period : 04/07/2015 - 03/07/2016 297 5 700.00
Period : 04/07/2016 - 03/07/2017 298 5 700.00
Period : 04/07/2017 - 03/07/2018 296 5 700.00
Period : 04/07/2018 - 03/07/2019 172 5 750.00
Period : 04/07/2019 - 03/07/2020 188 5 750.00
Period : 04/07/2020 - 03/07/2021 199 5 750.00
Period : 04/07/2021 - 03/07/2022 299 5 750.00
Period : 04/07/2022 - 03/07/2023 228 5 750.00
Period : 04/07/2023 - 03/07/2024 252 5 750.00
746 373.00
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "B"
Date [Schedule "B" [R] Voucher [R] [R]
ABSA Bank Interest Bank charges
ABSA Bank Standard Standard Bank ABSA

08/14 |Statement number 02 72.61 15.00

09/14 |Statement number 03 1462.96 441.18 80.90
10/14 [Statement number 04 1391.61 0.96 21.00 82.09
11/14 |Statement number 05 1 158.57 335.38 7.85 81.75
12/14 |Statement number 06 953.59 370.97 - 81.75
01/15 |Statement number 07 989.22 173.15 95.75
02/15 |Statement number 08 993.08 62.01 - 87.00
03715 |Statement number 09 875.33 37.04 8.23 87.00
04/15 |Statement number 10 6 336.33 841.40 8.23 87.00
05/15 |Statement number 11 10 758.40 813.53 87.00
06/15 |Statement number 12 9 059.44 843.82 87.00
07/15 {Statement number 13 9 532.26 820.00 87.00
08/15 Statement number 14 12 337.03 862.19 87.00
09/15 |Statement number 15 8 247.58 899.07 - 87.00
10/15 [Statement number 16 7 855.29 905.00 8.23 87.00
11/15 [Statement number 17 13 128.29 1014.35 87.00
12/15 [Statement number 18 11 389.19 1002.28 87.00
01/16 |Statement number 19 10 789.96 1069.65 87.00
02/16 |Statement number 20 14 337.58 1083.68 95.00
03/16 |Statement number 21 27 561.33 1097.03 95.00
04/16 |Statement number 22 31 157.99 95.00
05/16 |Statement number 23 23 493.07 2 391.55 95.00
06/16 |Statement number 24 24 436.10 1237.98 95.00
07/16 |Statement number 25 32 075.63 1205.18 95.00
08/16 |Statement number 26 89 373.67 1250.87 8.23 95.00
09/16 |Statement number 27 67 947.78 1252.68 95.00
10/16 |Statement number 28 67 450.15 1219.07 95.00
11/16 [Statement number 29 68 410.87 1266.53 95.00
12/16 |Statement number 30 66 870.51 1232.55 95.00
01/17 {Statement number 31 67 900.54 1280.54 95.00
02/17 |Statement number 32 69 693.08 1287.26 104.00
03/17 |Statement number 33 59 908.81 1169.62 104.00
04/17 |Statement number 34 66 163.76 1301.49 104.00
05/17 |Statement number 35 64 246.65 1266.57 104.00
06/17 |Statement number 36 66 640.67 1315.66 104.00
07/17 |Statement number 37 64 986.70 1280.58 104.00
08/17 |Statement number 38 66 194.13 1312.56 104.00
09/17 |Statement number 39 50 012.37 19 494.79 34.40 157.00
10/17 |Statement number 40 895.52 78 987.44 104.00
11/17 (Statement number 41 1243.51 83 931.06 17.20 104.00
12/17 (Statement number 42 1459.95 82 331.67 8.60 104.00
01/18 |Statement number 43 1749.21 85 423.21 8.60 104.00
02/18 |Statement number 44 1756.19 85 849.95 17.20 112.00
03/18 Statement number 45 1 592.55 77 647.88 51.60 112.00
04/18 |Statement number 46 1760.90 84 904.61 60.20 112.00
05/18 |Statement number 47 1633.20 82 026.36 26.02 112.25
06/18 |Statement number 48 1693.78 89 063.82 26.02 112.99
07/18 |Statement number 49 1645.31 86 542.38 17.34 112.99
08/18 Statement number 50 1 706.34 89 805.20 17.35 112.99
09/18 |Statement number 51 1712.77 90 183.10 43.37 112.99
10/18 |Statement number 52 1663.76 86 770.92 112.99
11/18 |Statement number 53 1725.48 90 149.21 51.04 112.99
12/18 |Statement number 54 1 699.63 88 519.18 59.71 112.99
01/19 |Statement number 55 1829.88 106 725.28 17.34 112.99
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

02/19 [Statement number 56 1837.17 111 670.59 18.30 123.00
03/19 |Statement number 57 1665.95 101 325.88 18.30 123.00
04/19 [Statement number 58 1 851.00 111 845.34 27.46 123.00
05/19 |Statement number 59 1798.39 108 710.51 123.00
06/19 |Statement number 60 1 865.45 112 964.11 123.00
07/19 |Statement number 61 1812.44 109 963.02 9.15 123.00
08/19 |Statement number 62 1 840.60 112 538.45 123.00
09/19 |Statement number 63 1792.95 110 687.02 18.30 123.00
10/19 |Statement number 64 1 741.63 106 858.78 9.15 123.00
11/19 |Statement number 65 1806.22 111 019.68 123.00
12/19 Statement number 66 1754.53 107 848.91 19.74 123.00
01/20 |Statement number 67 1 819.59 112 004.64 123.00
02/20 |Statement number 68 1779.92 110 645.49 129.00
03/20 |Statement number 69 1624.58 101 981.95 10.41 129.00
04/20 |Statement number 70 1592.46 102 330.94 129.00
05/20 [Statement number 71 t 115.16 79 968.13 10.41 129.00
06/20 |Statement number 72 910.38 73 061.75 129.00
07/20 |Statement number 73 754.70 65 482.98 20.82 129.00
08/20 |Statement number 74 755.73 66 773.75 129.00
09/20 |Statement number 75 684.24 64 334.81 20.82 129.00
10/20 |Statement number 76 662.96 61542.35 31.24 129.00
11/20 |Statement number 77 685.86 63 667.55 10.41 129.00
12/20 |Statement number 78 664.53 61781.38 20.83 129.00
01/21 |Statement number 79 1131.55 63 925.42 10.41 129.00
02/21 |Statement number 80 244.47 64 125.04 7.00
03/21 |Statement number 81 622.61 58 067.33 20.83 120.00
04/21 (Statement number 82 690.07 64 117.93 20.83 113.00
05/21 |Statement number 83 668.64 62 108.01 10.41 113.00
06/21 |Statement number 84 691.75 64 312.09 10.41 113.00
07/21 |Statement number 85 670.27 62 415.72 10.41 113.00
08/21 |Statement number 86 693.44 64 682.69 10.41 113.00
09/21 |Statement number 87 694.31 64 846.13 31.24 113.00
10/21 |Statement number 88 672.74 62 559.71 20.82 113.00
11/21 |Statement number 89 696.00 64 686.20 20.82 113.00
12/21 {Statement number 90 712.92 64 495.18 20.83 113.00
01/22 |Statement number 91 797.44 69 195.78 20.82 113.00
02/22 {Statement number 92 811.48 69 957.94 113.00
03/22 |Statement number 93 812.69 66 716.64 32.60 113.00
04/22 |Statement number 94 923.71 74 689.90 10.87 113.00
05/22 (Statement number 95 970.59 75 735.62 10.87 113.00
06/22 |Statement number 96 1 082.55 81792.08 21.73 113.00
07/22 |Statement number 97 1169.21 84 578.44 10.87 113.00
08/22 |Statement number 98 1 308.53 91 854.61 21.73 113.00
09/22 |Statement number 99 1517.40 100 997.10 10.87 115.50
10/22 |Statement number 100 1551.32 101 034.34 21.74 114.25
11/22 [Statement number 101 1831.74 114 466.45 21.73 113.00
12/22 |Statement number 102 1838.30 113 821.21 21.73 115.50
01/23 |Statement number 103 2152.37 128 335.77 21.74 113.00
02/23 |Statement number 104 2 178.06 129 756.42 120.00
03/23 |Statement number 105 2 053.94 120 151.79 57.55 120.00
04/23 |Statement number 106 2289.73 132 965.97 46.04 120.00
05/23 |Statement number 107 2 420.95 137 563.29 11.51 120.00
06/23 |Statement number 108 2 553.91 144 279.61 11.51 120.00
07/23 |Statement number 109 2 647.99 146 427.52 46.04 120.00
08/23 |Statement number 110 2 750.21 152 026.12 46.04 120.00
Provision 1 000.00
1295 091.87 6 509 089.89 2 852.69 11 742.66
Total 7 804 181.76 14 595.35
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) L1D (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "C"

Apportionment Schedule

Total M/Fees Bond Interest
Free Residue 212 488 419.90 22 517.99 672 272.74 7 029 378.95
Encumbered Asset Account #1 23 421 218.98 2 482.01 74 100.26 774 802.81
235 909 638.88 25 000.00 746 373.00 7 804 181.76

Page 10




PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "D’
Tax Schedule
Income Tax on post liquidation Income -
Free Residue EA1
Interest 7 029 378.95 774 802.81
Less Bank charges 13 595.35 -
Less Liquidator's Fees 702 937.90 |- 77 480.28
Taxable income 6 312 845.71 697 322.52
TAX @ 28% 1962 847.11 1767 596.80 195 250.31
Vat Payable to the Receiver
Account Proceeds Output Input | Vat
Free Residue:
Sale of various assets 757 470.00 61 645.44
Generator 245 100.00 30 100.00
Gautrans Proceeds 211 485 849.90 25 971 946.48
Bank Charges|- 13 595.35 1736.79
Payments to Bamboo Rock 211 485 849.90 25 971 946.48
Pro Rata Bond of Security!- 672 272.74 82 559.81
Liquidator's Fees|- 15 052 527.03 1963 373.09
Second & General Meeting Costs|- 19 885.53 2 442.08
Flexi Moves|- 20 800.00 -
Asset Auctions|- 32 547.00 3997.00
Protech Khuthele Holdings 372 030.11 45 687.91
Terra Consultants 798.00 98.00
Plaza Invest |- 260 056.00 33 506.00
Zeelie de Kock 4 814.31 591.23
Additional Gautrans Proceeds due 815 771.17
but cash not received.
407 524 943.72 26 879 463.09 |- 28 105 938.40 |- 1226 475.31
Encumbered Asset Account #1
Debtors collected 7 520 325.22 999 019.05
Debtors collected 9 686 992.58 596 080.25
Liquidator's Fees|- 2 111 888.27 275 463.69
Pro Rata Bond of Security/|- 74 100.26 9 100.03
Adjustments Required 561 775.48
Administration expenses|- 3798 850.34 458 921.78
11222 478.93 1595099.30 |- 1305 260.98 289 838.32
- 936 636.99

Total VAT
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "E”
ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES
Date Payee Amount VAT Voucher
01/08/14 J Mosiane (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 ME Matlala (Salary) 926.95 49
01/08/14 C Makola (Salary) 1059.38 49
01/08/14 T Vilakazi (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 LW Sithole (Salary) 1 258.01 49
01/08/14 D Komane (Salary) 1191.80 49
01/08/14 R Mbazima (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 N Nevhukalanga (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 J Mthombeni (Salary) 1029.36 49
01/08/14 IM Msibi (Salary) 1149.28 49
01/08/14 A Ngwenya (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 RM Mkomo (Salary) 1324.22 49
01/08/14 SS Mkhonto (Salary) 728.32 49
01/08/14 T Simango (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 A Mokou (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 F Nortje (Salary) 17 109.58 49
01/08/14 P Ndlovu (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 A Ndwammbi (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 FJ Chilaula (Salary) 860.75 49
01/08/14 CM Sithole (Salary) 993.16 49
01/08/14 MS Mbedzi (Salary) 1258.01 49
01/08/14 P Nkobo {Salary) 926.95 49
01/08/14 1 Mdhlovu (Salary) 1125.59 49
01/08/14 M Fohlo (Salary) 728.32 49
01/08/14 | Ntshamane (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 A Mtshali (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 MP Molefe (Salary) 1258.01 49
01/08/14 AM Nkomo (Salary) 993.16 49
01/08/14 A Nkambule (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 D Ramothwala (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 L Nyongwane (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 Z Mtshali (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 J Zondo (Salary) 1.390.43 49
01/08/14 O Chabane (Salary) 1390.43 49
01/08/14 QK Dlangalala (Salary) 993.16 49
01/08/14 W Phihlela (Salary) 926.95 49
01/08/14 E Lebelo (Salary) 1 059.38 49
01/08/14 S Maphanga (Salary) 1125.59 49
01/08/14 J Nkoana (Salary) 1219.24 49
01/08/14 D Bopape (Salary) 1239.22 49
01/08/14 M Mabaso (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 MC Maluleke (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 J Mthethwa (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 R Nkumeni (Salary} 301.50 49
01/08/14 N Chauke (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 M Matjee (Salary) 331.05 49
01/08/14 MS Rapakwana (Salary) 1059.38 49
01/08/14 TM Lesoane {Salary) 331.05 49
01/08/14 M Mobodi (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 J Mhlanga (Salary) 1348.08 49
01/08/14 P Komane (Salary) 1258.01 49
01/08/14 MM Nkadimeng (Salary) 1191.80 49
01/08/14 M Mashaba (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 CE Mahalambe (Salary) 728.32 49
56 145.94
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Date Payee Amount VAT Voucher
Balance b/f 56 145.94

01/08/14 GE Sitoe (Salary) 1 059.38 49
01/08/14 A Muleya (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 S Magagula (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 J Mabitsela (Salary) 595.90 49
01/08/14 S Ubisi (Salary) 301.50 - 49
01/08/14 S Machete (Salary) 1262.54 49
01/08/14 E Govela (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 A Sibeko (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 | Tamle {(Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 S Mlambo (Salary) 1191.80 49
01/08/14 G Mohlpi (Salary) 860.74 49
01/08/14 AA Bila ( Salary) 993.16 49
01/08/14 F Letlhaka (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 G Ngxugungela (Satary) 1353.01 49
01/08/14 J Mashamaite (Salary) 993.16 49
01708714 MD Matjila (Salary) 662.11 49
01/08/14 N Muzshelele (Salary) 1207.25 49
01/08/14 VRG Dingle 45 833.33 49
01/08/14 B Baloyi (Salary) 301.50 49
01/08/14 U Mangali (Salary) 301.50 - 49
01/08/14 Frese Moll Attorneys 7 278.25 893.82 49
01/08/14 TH Mashile (Salary) 4701.60 - 49
01/08/14 VA Sibeko (Salary) 10 821.00 49
01/08/14 T Vilakazi (Satary 7 254.00 49
01/08/14 S Kgapane (Salary) 5 596.00 - 49
01/08/14 JRO Quantity Surveyors 46 522.47 5713.29 46
26/09/14 JRO Quantity Surveyors 52 123.33 6 401.11 44
26/09/14 Walkerville Agricultural 27 000.00 - 48
29/10/14 JRO Quantity Surveyors 48 805.45 5993.65 47
24/10/14 JRO Quantity Surveyors 38 800.47 4 764.97 35
03/11/14 Walkerville Agricultural 9 000.00 39
03/11/14 Walkerville Agricultural 9 000.00 -

03/11/14 Frese Moll Attorneys 35936.20 4413.22 38
27/11/14 Frese Moll Attorneys 14 211.75 1745.30 41
27/11/14 Frese Moll Attorneys 16 620.00 2 041.05 37
27/11/14 Frese Moll Attorneys 2921.25 358.75 42
15/12/14 JRO Quantity Surveyors 51 317.67 6 302.17 40
12/01/15 Frese Moll Attorneys 1752.75 215.25 55
12/01/15 Frese Moll Attorneys 13 157.39 1615.82 56
30/03/15 Maridadi Trading 16 416.00 2 016.00 60
31/03/15 JRO Quantity Surveyors 39 932.95 4 904.05 61
19/04/15 JRO Quantity Surveyors 11 544.21 1417.71 62
06/05/15 Maridadi Trading 7 182.00 882.00 65
28/05/15 Terra Consultants 2 850.00 350.00 64
28/05/15 JRO Quantity Surveyors 20 776.50 2 551.50 66
29/05/15 Flexi Moves 4 800.00 - 67
03/06/15 Maridadi Trading 7 695.00 945.00 68
29/06/15 Maridadi Trading 12 312.00 1512.00 71
29/06/15 JRO Quantity Surveyors 1939.93 238.24 70
31/07/15 Maridadi Trading 10 716.00 1 316.00 73
31/07/15 JRO Quantity Surveyors 15 546.86 1909.26 77
02/09/15 Maridadi Trading 8721.00 1 071.00 78
05/10/15 JRO Quantity Surveyors 15 903.00 1953.00 79
05/10/15 Maridadi Trading 3591.00 441.00 80
18/10/15 JRO Quantity Surveyors 6 156.00 756.00 83
04/11/15 Maridadi Trading 8 721.00 1071.00 84
16/11/15 Asset Auctions 71 820.00 8 820.00 85
02/12/15 Liam Tax Consultants 1 140.00 140.00 33
07/12/15 Maridadi Trading 4 104.00 504.00 88
07/12/15 JRO Quantity Surveyors 12 825.00 1575.00 87
13/01/16 Maridadi Trading 5 130.00 630.00 93
03/02/16 Maridadi Trading 3890.25 477.75 89

811 404.10
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Date Payee Amount VAT Voucher
Balance b/f 811 404.10

29/02/16 Maridadi Trading 13 893.75 1706.25 90
29/02/16 Flexi Moves 9 500.00 - 91

29/03/16 JRO Quantity Surveyors 6 156.00 756.00 96

18/04/16 Maridadi Trading 8 002.80 982.80 98

04/05/16 Maridadi Trading 4 446.00 546.00 99
31/05/16 JRO Quantity Surveyors 16 159.50 1 984.50 101
20/06/16 Maridadi Trading 18 724.50 2 299.50 300
24/06/16 JRO Quantity Surveyors 16 498.08 2 026.08 102
28/06/16 Maridadi Trading 5 557.50 682.50 103
11/08/16 Maridadi Trading 5001.75 614.25 106
29/08/16 JRO Quantity Surveyors 27 936.38 3430.78 108
30/08/16 Frese Moll Attorneys 4275.00 525.00 109
07/09/16 Proscripts 4 748.10 583.10 111
07/09/16 Rene Bekker Attorneys 8 550.00 1 050.00 110
09/09/16 Maridadi Trading 4 446.00 546.00 112
29/09/16 JRO Quantity Surveyors 5 130.00 630.00 113
10/10/16 Rene Bekker Attorneys 8 550.00 1 050.00 115
31/10/16 JRO Quantity Surveyors 4275.00 525.00 116
31/10/16 Maridadi Trading 4 446.00 546.00 118
31/10/16 Maridadi Trading 5001.75 614.25 117
08/11/16 Asset Auctions 71 820.00 8 820.00 120
23/11/16 Reitz Attorneys 107 465.00 13 197.46 121
02/12/16 Frese Moll Attorneys 1197.00 147.00 122
05/12/16 Maridadi Trading 7 224.75 887.25 123
12/12/16 JRO Quantity Surveyors 20 862.46 2 562.06 125
02/02/17 Maridadi Trading 2 992.50 367.50 130
02/02/17 Maridadi Trading 6 669.00 819.00 126
24/02/17 JRO Quantity Surveyors 5 700.00 700.00 132
28/02/17 Maridadi Trading 7 182.00 882.00 134
13/04/17 Frese Moll Attorneys 17 698.50 2 173.50 135
02/05/17 JRO Quantity Surveyors 8 882.64 1090.85 136
19/05/17 Maridadi Trading 2 394.00 294.00 137
24/05/17 JRO Quantity Surveyors 15 979.15 1962.35 138
26/06/17 Proscripts 4925.94 604.94 141
26/06/17 JRO Quantity Surveyors 15 911.89 1954.09 140
26/06/17 Rene Bekker Attorneys 8 550.00 1 050.00 301
31/08/17 Maridadi Trading 17 356.50 2 131.50 143
02/10/17 Frese Moll Attorneys 3078.00 378.00 145
06/12/17 JRO Quantity Surveyors 23 574.52 2 895.12 149
25/01/18 JRO Quantity Surveyors 8 695.69 1067.89 150
01/02/18 Rene Bekker Attorneys 8 550.00 1115.22 151
26/02/18 Rene Bekker Attorneys 8 550.00 1115.22 152
26/02/18 JRO Quantity Surveyors 24 023.22 3133.46 153
27/02/18 Maridadi Trading 17 313.75 2258.32 154
02/03/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 13 851.00 1 806.65 157
02/03/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 4617.00 602.22 158
02/03/18 Proscripts 7 415.70 967.27 156
05/03/18 Rene Bekker Attorneys 8 550.00 1115.22 159
09/03/18 Proscripts 7 593.54 990.46 160
26/03/18 Rene Bekker Attorneys 8 550.00 1115.22 161
28/03/18 JRO Quantity Surveyors 22 982.40 2997.70 162
03/04/18 Proscripts 5904.06 770.09 164
03/04/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 5 859.60 764.30 163
26/04/18 Maridadi Trading 15 525.00 2 025.00 165
10/05/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 3881.25 506.25 166
31/05/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 4 255.00 555.00 168
31/05/18 Maridadi Trading 19 406.25 2 531.25 167
01/06/18 Cripton Transcripts 3529.00 460.30 169
04/06/18 JRO Quantity Surveyors 12 226.50 1594.76 146
04/07/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 5677.84 740.59 170
04/07/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 2 365.25 308.51 147
01/08/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 2 328.75 303.75 171

1563 816.86
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Date Payee Amount VAT Voucher
Balance b/f 1563 816.86
23/08/18 Reitz Attorneys 3119.20 406.85 173
30/08/18 Maridadi Trading 60 806.25 7 931.25 175
30/10/18 Maridadi Trading 40 753.13 5315.63 176
01/11/18 Frese Moll Attorneys 2501.25 326.25 177
28/11/18 Maridadi Trading 34 413.75 4 488.75 178
12/12/18 Maridadi Trading 338 100.00 44 100.00 179
14/01/19 Frese Moll Attorneys 5 375.50 701.15 180
28/04/19 Maridadi Trading 5821.88 759.38 181
28/02/19 Rene Bekker Attorneys 8 500.00 - 183
08/03/19 Proscripts 9 543.85 1244.85 184
20/03/19 Maridadi Trading 13 110.00 1710.00 185
26/03/19 JRO Quantity Surveyors 24 781.04 3232.31 186
19/06/19 Maridadi Trading 13 800.00 1 800.00 187
25/09/19 JRO Quantity Surveyors 8 538.75 1 113.75 190
27/11719 Maridadi Trading 6 339.38 826.88 191
01/04/20 Frese Moll Attorneys 132 104.65 17 231.04 302
01/06/20 Frese Moll Attorneys 2 534.00 330.52 193
25/06/20 JRO Quantity Surveyors 13 175.55 1718.55 194
04/08/20 Frese Moll Attorneys 11 500.00 1 500.00 195
14/09/20 Frese Moll Attorneys 29 900.00 3 900.00 197
23/09/20 Maridadi Trading 28 405.00 3705.00 198
03/10/20 Frese Moll Attorneys 943.00 123.00 200
03/11/20 Frese Moll Attorneys 2 875.00 375.00 201
01/12/20 Frese Moll Attorneys 3973.25 518.25 202
24/02/21 JRO Quantity Surveyors 9 588.13 1250.63 203
17/03/21 Maridadi Trading 23 428.38 3 055.88 204
25/03/21 JRO Quantity Surveyors 41 860.00 5 460.00 205
01/04/21 Frese Moll Attorneys 902.75 117.75 206
10/05/21 Maridadi Trading 23 428.38 3055.88 207
01/06/21 Frese Moll Attorneys 4 444.75 579.75 209
02/08/21 Frese Moll Attorneys 2 374.75 309.75 208
30/08/21 JRO Quantity Surveyors 34739.20 4531.20 210
02/09/21 Frese Moll Attorneys 494.50 64.50 212
28/09/21 JRO Quantity Surveyors 49 220.00 6 420.00 213
04/10/21 Frese Moll Attorneys 1 437.50 187.50 214
12/10/21 Maridadi Trading 6 463.00 843.00 215
02/11/21 Frese Moll Attorneys 741.75 96.75 216
02/12/21 Frese Moll Attorneys 2 673.75 348.75 306
09/12/21 JRO Quantity Surveyors 14 720.00 1920.00 303
02/02/22 Frese Moll Attorneys 989.00 129.60 24
03/02/22 Maridadi Trading 23 428.38 3 055.88 310
01/03/22 Frese Moll Attorneys 6 037.50 787.50 222
01/04/22 Frese Moll Attorneys 9 487.50 1237.50 223
05/05/22 De Vries Inc Attorneys 23 268.53 3035.03 224
31/05/22 De Vries Inc Attorneys 8 316.80 1084.80 225
30/06/22 Maridadi Trading 17 250.00 2 250.00 226
02/07/22 Frese Moll Aftorneys 3 450.00 450.00 227
01/09/22 Frese Moll Attorneys 5175.00 675.00 230
15/09/22 Maridadi Trading 23 000.00 3 000.00 231
16/09/22 Maridadi Trading 9 200.00 1200.00 304
04/10/22 Frese Moll Attorneys 6 900.00 900.00 232
01/11/22 Frese Moll Attorneys 8 872.25 1157.25 233
14/08/17 Frese Moll Attorneys 3078.00 378.00 305
01/12/22 Frese Moll Attorneys 22 683.75 2 958.75 235
07/12/22 JRO Quantity Surveyors 30 532.50 3982.50 236
01/02/23 Frese Gurovic Attorneys 56 177.50 7 327.50 237
09/02/23 Reitz Attorneys 91 080.00 11 880.00 239
21/02/23 Maridadi Trading 18 400.00 2 400.00 241
01/03/23 Frese Gurovic Attorneys 20 585.00 2 685.00 242
24/03/23 Maridadi Trading 29 440.00 3 840.00 243
03/04/23 Frese Gurovic Attorneys 11 615.00 1515.00 246
04/05/23 Frese Gurovic Attorneys 78 947.50 10 297.50 247
3070762.34
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Date Payee Amount VAT Voucher
Balance b/f 3070762.34
05/06/23 Frese Gurovic Attorneys 154 387.50 20 137.50 249
05/06/23 JRO Quantity Surveyors 25 610.50 3 340.50 248
04/07/23 Frese Gurovic Attorneys 17 997.50 2 347.50 251
25/07/23 JRO Quantity Surveyors 19 550.00 2 550.00 253
31/07/23 Maridadi Trading 17 480.00 2 280.00 254
02/08/23 Frese Gurovic Attorneys 476 502.50 62 152.50 255
28/08/23 Maridadi Trading 16 560.00 2 160.00 258
3798 850.34 | 459 192.11
STORAGE OF RECORDS
Plaza Investments - Nov & Dec 14 228.00 28.00 53
Plaza investments - Jan - March 15 1 140.00 140.00 76
Plaza Investments - June & July 14 1140.00 140.00 104
Plaza Investments - Dec 16 to Jan 17 1 140.00 140.00 127
Plaza Investments - April - May 17 1 140.00 140.60 139
Plaza Investments - Jan - Mar 2015 1710.00 210.00 58
Plaza Investments - Sept & Oct 15 570.00 70.00 82
Plaza Investments - Nov & Dec 15 570.00 70.00 94
Plaza Investments - Jan - March 16 3 420.00 420.00 97
Plaza Investments - April - May 16 570.00 70.00 100
Plaza Investments - June - July 16 285.00 35.00
Plaza Investments - Sept 16 228.00 28.00 114
Plaza Investments - Oct 16 570.00 70.00 119
Plaza Investments - Nov 16 570.00 70.00 124
Plaza Investments - June & July 17 456.00 56.00 142
Plaza Investments - Aug - Oct 17 684.00 84.00 148
Plaza Investments - Feb - March 17 . 1140.00 140.00 144
Plaza Investments - June & July 17 456.00 59.48 289
Plaza Investments - Jan 23 230.00 30.00 238
Plaza Investments - Feb & March 23 460.00 60.00 244
Plaza Investments 460.00 60.00
Plaza Investments - June 23 575.00 75.00 250
Plaza Investments - July 23 575.00 75.00 256
Plaza Investments - Aug 23 575.00 75.00 259
Asset Auctions - 2019 - 2020 38 304.00 4996.17 217
Asset Auctions - 2017 - 2018 38 640.00 5 040.00 218
Asset Auctions - 2018 - 2019 38 640.00 5 040.00 219
Asset Auctions - 2017 - 2018 38 640.00 5 040.00 220
Asset Auctions - 2020 - 2021 38 640.00 5 040.00 221
Asset Auctions - 2022 - 2023 48 300.00 6 300.00 234
260 056.00 33 801.65
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "F”
Trading of Construction of dual Carriageway of R82/K57 (P1) from
Road D77 in Eikenhof to Road D1073 in Walkerville
Income
Gautrans Payment Certificate 9 and 10 8 034 024.87] 276
Gautrans Payment Certificate 12] 11 853 027.03 260
Gautrans Payment Certificate 13| 11 375 237.23 264
Gautrans Payment Certificate 14] 14 667 880.10] 268
Gautrans Payment Certificate 15 5314 387.20 263
Gautrans Payment Certificate 16| 16 192 767.19 261
Gautrans Payment Certificate 24 6743 121.54] 270
Gautrans Payment Certificate 17 7 107 936.80 269
Gautrans Payment Certificate 18] 11 097 450.54] 265
Gautrans Payment Certificate 19] 18 876 790.20] 266
Gautrans Payment Certificate 20] 14 948 208.80] 262
Gautrans Payment Certificate 21} 16 204 955.50| 274
Gautrans Payment Certificate 22| 10 235 827.17} 275
Gautrans Payment Certificate 23| 12 254 838.32 272
Gautrans Payment Certificate 25 and 26! 12 831 597.22 307
Gautrans Payment Certificate 27 9 103 883.39 1
Gautrans Payment Certificate 28 5174 423.26 273
Gautrans Payment Certificate 28 1140 000.00{ 273
Gautrans Payment Certificate 29 2792 674.19f 308
Gautrans Payment Certificate 29 1 000 000.00] 309
Gautrans Payment Certificate 30 1917 302.01 271
Gautrans Payment Certificate 11} 12 619 517.34| 267
211 485 849.90
Expenses
Payment to Bamboo Rock 8 034 024.87 2
11 853 027.03 4
11 375 237.23 5
14 667 880.10 6
5314 387.20 7
16 192 767.19 8
7 107 936.80 9
18 876 790.20 11
11 097 450.54 10
16 204 955.50 13
14 948 208.80 12
10 235 827.17 14
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Expenses

Payment to Bamboo Rock 746 458.67 21
9 103 883.39 16
6 743 121.54 15

12 831 597.22 22
11 508 379.65 23
5174 423.26
1 140 000.00 18
2792 674.19 19
1 000 000.00 20
1 917 302.01 17
12 619 517.34 3

211 485 849.90
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LR (N LIGUIDATION)

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

Employves Settion 98A schedule
. Unpaid sata Severance P Unpaid leave
Emplayee Code | Hame Surname Unpaid Salacy } Unpald Saiary copucurren:y Severance Pay | SeverancePay | T e Y1 unpaie feave | Unpald leave (nu’:lcu"(ﬂ! Totat Ctaim Totat Pref | Totat Concurcent | T | poniiangy
Total claim Pref partion ' Total claim | Pref portion ' Totat claim | Pref portion Award
portion pottian portion

0544 MANTE APHANE 34447 344.47 602814 6028 14 +550.09 1550.09 791270 792270 - 79070 -
302820 THOMAS 8AL0Y) 518.76 518.76 5 5 194535 194535 246431 246441 246401

312475 FINOFIREYT BALOY/ proved claim ramber 90

302735 RALIBONGWE BENET proved claim number 191 . .
730023 ALFRED BENJAMIN 313,97 313.97 A - - 941,91 941,91 1285.87 115587 1 255.87 B
30256 BHEKUMUZ! BHENGY 293.39 53,39 880172 8801.72 320,26 132026 10415.36 1041536 10 415,36

30613 DUMISAN! BHENGU 609,68 605,68 5145.15 9145.25 2743.57 2 743,57 1249851 12 498.51 1243851

302543 LINDOKUHLE BHUDA 309.71 309.71 154854 154854 1393.69 1353.69 325194 325194 325194

130643 PHE BLOM 30830 308.30 - - 693.67 93.67 1001.97 100,97 100,57

30249 ALBERT BOPAPE. proved claim number 201 .

736006 RETUMETSE BOPAPE proved ciaim number 344 . .
302634 MADUDY BUTHELEZ) 290,33 | 29033 | | 725,83 ] 725,83 | I 1306.49 | 1306.49 | | 232266 | 13266 | 213166

30160 DELLIE CHABALALA 500.74 | 500.74 | [ 0075 | 1001475 | 225332 | 225332 | I 1276880 | 1276880 | 12768.80

730074 NLATELENG CHABANGU proved ciaim number 339 B

30346 QHUBEKAN! cHIBL 362.29 | 362.29 | | 815150 | 5 151.58 | 1630.32 ] 1630.32 | ] 10144.39 | 10 144.19 | 10 144.19

T30017 NAGANANG CHILOAME 19342 | 9342 | ] - - - 880.25 | 880,25 | 1 173,66 ] 1173.66 | 1173.66

302498 HILTOR CHIROWAITA proved claiin number 3A .

302802 CLEOPHAS CHISALE 37,87 317.87 | -] T -] 5192.00 | 7 192.00 | | 50987 | 150987 | 1509.87

302816 XOLARI DAMANE 455.33 | 45533 | ] T -1 i 1707.48 | 1 707,48 | B 2162.81 | 716281 | 2 162,81

302821 SIYABULELA DAMAKRE 441.87 | 441.87 | | B | 1 1657.01 | 1657.03 | ] 2098.91 2098.91 | 2058.91

T30615 JEROME GHLANGAMANDHLA proved ciaim number 343

30002 ENOTK DIBAKWANE proved claim number 156 .

302638 ABRAM DISANG 270,08 | 27028 | | 675,69 | 67565 | 121624 | 1216.24 | | 2162.20 | 216220 | 216220

T30007 ROSICELD DLAMINT proved claim number 323 .

30313 AUGUSTO BOS SANTOS proved claim nomber 103

301790 SANDISO 0UBA ‘proved claim number 171 5

102759 STEVEN DUBE 31170 ] 311,70 | T 779.25 | 779.25 | 1 140265 | 140265 | [ 2 493,60 | 2493.60 | 7493.60

302689 CHUNEKE 298.36 | 798.36 | 1 745.89 | 745.89 | i 134260 | 1342.60 | | 238684 | 238684 | 738684

302825 FAYA FAYA 483.39 | 48339 | { -] - 181273 | 181273 | | 229612 229612 | 229612

302687 SENOANE, FistA proved claim number 03 ,

T30019 AVIWE FUMBALELE 29342 | w342 ] i | I B 86075 | £80.25 | T 117366 | 117386 | 117366

302612 TANKI GROGTHLOOM proved clakn numbor 707

302394 JOSEPH GWERNZ! proved ciaim number 198

302805 MAMOTSEKO GXEKWA proved claim hurber 336 T
T30064 NIABULO HIATSHWAYO 308.30 | 308,36 | T - - . 262,45 | 462,45 | [ 77075 ] 77075 ] - 770,75 B
30014 SIAON HLONGWANE 560.08 | 560.08 | | izeorse | 12.000.00 | 601.90 | 252038 | 2520.38 | | 15 662,37 | 15080.47 | 601.90| 15 080.47 401,90
30569 SAMUEL HLONGWANE 343.06 | 343.06 | ] 681,12 | 686112 | 1543.75 | 54375 | | 874792 | 874792 | - 8747.92 -
301644 LERATO HLONGWANE ‘proved claim number 197

30197 TIRHAN HOHGWANT proved claim nomber 168 B
302779 RIAAN JACOBS 297,84 | 297.84 | I T I R 134030 | 134030 | I 163815 | 163815 | 1638.15

30418 SREPHERD JAMBAYA proved claim number 135 .

302673 SOLOMON JIYANE 302.18 | 302,18 | | 755.44 ] 755.44 | 1359.79 | 135979 | | 2417.40 | 2417.40 | - 2 417.40
302658 MAROPENG KEKAE proved claim number 140 .
T30030 DINAN KGAGENG 278.89 | 278.89 | | - - - 836,66 | 836,66 | -1 1115.54 | 1115.54 | 111554
307036 MADIMETJA KGANYAGO 356,85 | 356.85 | | 3568.47 | 3568.47 | | 1605.81 | 160581 | B 5531.12 | 553112 | 553112

3020¢ TSHEPD KGAPANE proved claim number 97 B

30758 DAVID KHOZA roved claim number 147 5
302601 ELVIS KHUMALO 783,07 | 283.07 | | 707.67 | 707.67 | 7 1273.80 | 127380 | T 2264,54 | 2 264.54 | N 2 264.54

Page 19




tnpaid sala Severance Pay Ungaid leave
Employee Code | Name Surname Unpald Salary | Unpald Satary csmunm:y Severance Pay | Severance Pay | "o rent Y | Unpaidieave | Unpaig eave c::umnmn Total Claim Total pref | Totat concurrent | T | Deticiancy
Totat claim Pref portion " Total claim | Pref portion Total ctsim | Pref portion Award
portion portion pottion
T30032 MATSHIDISO LAKA 187,04 287.04 - - 861,11 86111 - 1 148,15 114815 114815
302737 RADINET A LARGA proved claim number 180 .
301316 WALESELA LEBELD proved claim number 144 .
130025 TAAKGABA LEDWABA 259.79 | 299.79 | | M| 599.59 | 599.59 | 89938 | 899.38 £99.38
30438 JACOR LEKAY proved ciaim number 12
730023 MATOME LEKGOARA proved claim number 409
301306 SIROR LEHKA ‘proved ciaim number 139
301849 RATIAHA LEPHALALA roved claim number 146 5
130037 GFENTSE LESENYA 260,10 | 260.10 | T - - -1 78031 | 780.31 | 1040.92 | 1 040,47 | 1040.42
302731 MCOSELEL! LETSMITL 508.26 | 506.26 | | 17265,65 | 1265.65 | Bl 227817 | 227817 | 4050.08 | 405008 | 4050.08
30027 PHILLEMON LuBISI proved ciaim number 87
30732 FUNAN LOKELE proved clain number 178
302541 MBONGEN! LUTHOLL 29671 | 29671 | | 148355 | 148355 | ] 135,20 | 133520 | 3115.96 | 311596 | 3115.46
T30086 TARGLAN LUVHIMS! 308,30 | 308.30 | | - - - 46745 | 462,45 | 770.75 | 77075 | 770.75
302376 BT WABAPA proved claim number 105 .
130038 HLUVUKANI MABASA 30830 | 308,30 | | I - 63367 | 693.67 | 00197 | 100197 | 1601.97
301835 BONGURSA WABASO proved claim number 96
302034, SIYABONGA WABELE proved claim number 175
30345 WASOR WABHUNDA proved claim number 134
30118 PUNIEBOTSE MABILY proved claim number 09 .
30786 NGWAKD MABLLANA 30483 304.33 T 457246 457246 | 1 137174 137174 624901 6249.02 | 6249.02
307509 TSAAC MABUZA proved clam nosmber 113 . B
302228 TOMAS WACAMO proved claim number 127
30211 ARNANOD MACARINGUE proved ciaim number 203
30533 PHETOLE MACHETHE proved claim number 169 .
T30026 MOLEBATSI MAFIFI 274.63 | 274.61 | I I - 23.90 | 823.90 | 1098.54 | 1098.54 | - 1098.54
3002114 SAMUEL MAFUMA proved claim number 220 & 120 N
30779 SAMUEL MAGOBG 44974 ] 4974 ] 1 574612 | 674612 | -] 202383 | 2023.83 | - 921969 | 921969 | 9219.89 -
30307 TIVIKG NAGODA proved claim number 137 .
T30063 PABALLD HAHASE 308,30 | 308.30 | 1 i ) - 462,45 | 462,45 | 77075 | 7075 | 770.75
730001 JosEPH AHLABA proved claim number 327 5
30171 TiSiE MAHLANGU proved claim number 114
30557 PETRUS MAHLANGU proved claim number 194 v
201049 Jar MAHLANGU 350,45 | 350.45 | ] 525670 | 5256,70 | - 15770 | 1577.04 | - 7184.16 | 7 184.16 | 718416
301680 ELlAS MAHLANGU proved clatm number 1568
302225 RNDRIES MAHLAULE proved claim number 126 .
302681 SIMON MAHOBIA 322,53 22,53 | 1 80631 ] 806,31 | ] 145036 | 1.451,36 | 580,20 | 158020 | 2580.20
302670 THABO MAHUNGELE 309.64 | 309.64 | 1 77410 | 774,10 | | 1393,37 | 139337 | 2477.10 | 247210 | 7 477.10
30871 MASILO WAL proved claim number 125 .
301318 VELLY MAILE proved claim number 155 T
302777 ELISA #AJOLA 28641 286.43 | T - i - 128,86 | 128586 | 1575.27 | 1575.27 | 1575.27
30367 ANDILE MAKALIWA proved claim number 161 B .
302801 MOREBAE MAKAUNG 317.30 317,80 - - 119173 119173 1509.53 1509.53 150933 -
302769 RANOKO MAKGAE 32422 4.2 810.54 810,54 - 1 458.98 1458.98 259173 2593.73 2563.73
302771 RABOTLA MAKGAE 333,77 .77 834.43 834,43 - 1501,57 150197 2670.16 2670.16 7670.16
Yozk13 SHELA MAKGAE 292,00 292.60 - - 1054.99 109439 138899 136699 138699
302015 MALESELA WAKGALA proved claim number 124
301011 MUSAWERKOS MAKHAYE proved claim number 157
300305 JOEL ARHERA proved clakm number 167 .
30695 MUSA MAKHUBELE 359,82 359.82 | 5397.25 | 5357.25 - 161947 | 1619,17 | 737624 737624 | 737624 -
130059 FAULOS MAKHURA, proved clatm umber 186 5
302811 LEKGALE MAKOLA 309,65 309.65 - - 116137 116117 147081 147081 147084
362732 Iy MALAKA 218,24 288.24 720.61 720,61 - 1287.10 128710 2305.95 230595 2305.95
3051 [ MALATI 369.33 369.33 1015650 10 156.50 B 166197 166197 12 187.60 12187.80 12187.80
30448 TEBOHG MALEBO 4732 47312 8779.65 877945 - 2119.05 2 129.05 081,83 10 81.8) 10 881,83
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02683 ABRAM, WALEPA roved claim number 128

307812 CyHTHIA MALIFGA ‘proved clain nomber 342

302013 SYDNEY MALULEKE proved claim namber 113 N
301047 TSHEPISO MAMETIA proved claim number 151

302546 LUNGISA MAHGWEN 27524 | 275.24 | | 1376.22 | 137622 | 123859 | 1236.59 | 2 890,05 | 2890.05 | 289005
T30039 EDMOND 30830 | 308.30 | - - - - 692,67 | 693.67 | 100197 | 1001.97 | 1001.97 -
307672 KHWESU MAROBANE 32137 | 311,37 | 803.44 | 80344 | 1 144819 | (448,19 | 157100 | 757100 | 157100 -
30708 FRETTY MASANGO proved clalm number 101 3
302871 SABELO HASEKD 29351 | 29331 | | 733.79 ] 73579 ] N 132081 | 137081 | 234802 234812 | 348,12

30109 LESIBA MASERWAMENG proved clafm number 95

301624 MALETELD MASEMOLA proved claim rumber 3 . ,
302604 AN MASHABELA 29527 | 295.27 | | 738,18 | 7318 | I 138,72 118,72 | 2362,18 ] 236218 | 2362,18

30335 RARGHD! MASHARWARI proved claim number 212

301704 MOTHETA, MASHAPA proved claim rumber 143 .

301758 KHUTHADZO WASHAY 43150 431,50 - 4315.08 4315.05 194177 154877 688,32 6 688,31 668832

302729 TUMELD HASHISHI 328,36 328.36 820,90 820.90 ~ 14761 147767 2626.88 2626.88 2626,88

302635 MASILELA 307.18 302,18 755.46 75548 - 7359.87 1359.82 241748 2417.46 241746

30217 BADANIE MASHAULA 102,06 102,06 102657 102057 459.26 459.26 158389 1581.69 1581.89
130016 SENZO MASONDO proved claim nomber 324

301433 EMMARUEL MASUKU proved claim pumber 173 :
302602 BRIAN MASUNYARE 289.47 | 289.47 | -1 72367 | 713,67 1 T 130260 | 1302,60 | - 231574 2315.74 | 231574 -
T30056 JACK MATHABELA 308,30 | 30830 | - - - | 693.67 | 693.67 | 1001.97 | 1003.97 | 1001.57

3082 JUSTICE MATHEBULA 351,43 | 35143 | - 9656.00 | 9656.00 | 1580.07 | 580,07 | B 1158720 ] 1958720 | 1158720

30361 GBERT MATHEBULA proved claim number 69

301298 MASIGITA MATHEBULA 405,83 | 405,83 | [ 507282 | 5072,82 | 182621 | 1826.21 | 7304.86 | 7 304,86 | 7 304,86

302263 JOHAN MATHEBULA 363.29 | 36129 | 1 2724.70 | 2724.70 | | 163482 | 1 634.82 | 4722.82 | 472282 | - 4722.82
T30008 VICTOR WATHEBULA 243.80 | 243.80 | ! - - T3at | 734y | - 9721 ] 97s.22 | 975.22
302697 TEDiA ATHEKGA proved claim number 147

307771 KGOROTSO WATHIBE ‘proved claim number 335 5
30157 SIBULELE WATIWANE. proved claim number 148

301413 FREEDOM ATIWANE proved claim number 164 T

30821 SOLLY MAT JEBE proved ciaim number 152

302767 TSEKO MATLAILA proved claim namber 331 5
730053 MADUMETJA MATLHOKO 308.30 | 308.30 | - I T - 693.67 | 69367 | 1001.97 | 100197 | 1001.97
300733 WOSHE RATLOG proved claim nomber 174 .

302699 SEKGWELE WATLOU 31405 | 314.05 | I 78512 ] 78592 ] -] 143z ] 141322 | 251240 | 251240 | 2512.40

3049 HULUGO MATSHELD 355,79 | 35579 | I 978432 | 978437 | 1601.07 | 1601.07 | 1174138 | 1174198 | 1174118
730061 MATONE WATSOBANE proved ciahin number 189 ,

302733 FHUMULANI MAVUHDADAVI 327,06 | 327.06 | | 817.65 | 81765 ] T 1an77 | 147177 | 261649 | 2616.49 | 2616.49

301743 HKOSIMATHI WAXHOBA proved claim number 165
302161 THORAH BAZITL proved claim number 145 3

301675 FDUARDO MAZIVE ‘proved Claim number 157
30044 HORIANG MBANIWA proved claim namber 375

307819 SIYARBOHGA MBETHE proved clatm humber 119 .
301103 TELFA MEHIZA proved claim number 149

30419 KHAZAWULA MBHOMBHI proved claim number 330
302822 OWEN MBOMBO proved clam rumber 116 s

302875 SITWE WBUTHU 295.51 | 29551 | | 73878 | 738,76 | 1329.78 | 1329.78 | 2364,05 | 236405 | 2364.05
730077 PATRICK WCHUNU proved clain number 331 B
T30020 EDWARD MOHLOVU 9142 29342 | - -] I - 88025 | §80.25 | 117366 | 117386 | 1173.66

30793 SFI150 MFEKA proved claim namber 177 .

062818 SIBONGILE MFULEN proved claim number 163 B
102809 NOMPILO MGENGE 32141 | 32141 | I i ] 120529 | 1205.29 | 152670 | 1526.70 | 152670

30431 WILLIOHN MGWENYA proved claim number 160 .

361317 PHAHLELA MKHABELE proved claim number 159 S
30073 TORAS. RKHONTC proved claim framber 98 s
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307808 CAROLINE MKHWANYANA proved claim number 340 .
30187 TUCKY MLANBO 49142 | 493.42 | I 563481 | 863487 | 222038 | 222038 | 1134060 ] 11348.60 | 1134860
30776 MOSES MANBO proved claim number 133
30688 KLEIRBOO! HMOTONG proved claim nomber 200 .
3002216 MBORGEN MNCUBE 661,31 | 661.31 | [ 1ismes | 1157289 | | 3 306,60 | 3306.60 | 1554080 | 15540.80 | 15 540,80
302636 SABELO MNGUNt 283.07 | 263,07 | 1 707,67 | 707.67 | i 1273.80 | 127380 | 27264.54 | 226454 | 226454 -
730056 CEDUSIZE WAES proved claim number 190 5
302686 SEKWAKWALALA MOCHEKO 330.69 | 330,69 | [ 626.72 | 826.72 ] | 148809 | 1488.09 | 2845.50 | 264550 | 2 645.50
T30040 THOMAS MOCHEKO 308.30 | 208,30 | | - - i 693,67 | 693.67 | - 100197 | 1001.97 | 100197 B
T30045 TALABA MODIBA 308.30 | 308,30 | i 1 1 B 693,67 | §93.67 | 100197 | 100197 | 1061.97
302679 PATAMEDL MODIKA proved clakn number 06A 5
302806 SIPHIWE JAODIKA proved claim number 322
302764 MARGRET OFOKEHG proved claim nomber 115
302421 THABISG HOGAPY proved claim number 170 "
0221 MATHIBED( MOGASHOA 50431 60431 | [ 50768 | 12 000.00 | 3107.68 | 2719.38 | 171938 | 18 431.36 | 15323.69 | 310768 1532365 |  3107.68
302803 KATLEGO 1AOGOMOTS! 319.19 | 319.19 | 1 ] - 119697 | 196,97 | 151616 | 151616 | - 151616
302065 PHILLIP MOHALE 379,88 | 329.88 | | 742224 | 742224 | | 148445 | 1484.95 | 9236.56 | 9236.56 | 9236.56
3057) MATONE MOHAS proved claim number 154 ,
302508 HENDRICK MOKAS! 41636 | 446.36 | [ 223178 | 213178 2008.60 | 2008.60 | 468673 | 4686.73 | 4686.73
730003 SONTIE FOKHALT 35153 | 35151 | | - - | 703.06 | 703,06 | - 1054.59 | 105459 | - 1054.59
30921 LAZARUS MOKOENA 431,83 | 43183 | 647798 | 647748 | ] 194324 | 1943.24 | 285255 | 815255 | 885255
302183 PHELANG MOKOENA proved claln nomber 205 T
F36005 JERMINA HOKOENA proved claim number A 5
30853 E0GAR MOLA 343,63 343.63 5 154,43 5154.43 154633 1 546,33 708439 7044.39 704439
302740 (TUMELERG MOLEKOA 316,34 316,34 790.86 750.86 142354 423,54 753074 2530.74 2530.74
302736 SHCK, MOLELE rren 024 806,11 806.11 1451.00 451,00 257956 2579.56 2579.56
302814 HGOAKG MOLELE 38,07 438.02 - 164759 1642.5% 2080.61 208061 208061
Taeg31 SHADRACK MOLESIWA 308,30 308,30 - - 92490 974,90 123319 123339 123399
T36021 KGADIKI MOLOANTOA proved claim rumber 179 B
302696, MOTLOGELWA HOLOMO 323,27 | .27 I 808,15 | 08,19 | -] 145473 | 1454.73 258619 | 2586.19 2 586,19 -
30218 DANGEL MOHENE proved claim number 91 ;
30971 PETER OIS proved claim number 86
302744 MALOSE MOOKELET)I proved claim number 162 -
T30018 NARE MOREM! 287.39 | 287.39 | | | I ] 862.17 | 862,17 | 1149.56 | 1149.56 | 1149.56
30378 PASEKA MOSHOESHOE proved claim number 196 T
302770 MAKGAREETSA 1OSIMA 33838 | 3838 | T 845.94 | 845.94 | i 1522.70 | 157270 | 2707.02 | 2707.02 ] 2707.02
T30035 RAPHUT) HOSWMA 276,41 | 276.41 | | - - . 82922 | 2922 | 1105.62 | 1 105,62 | 1105.62
T36060 RARTLOANA HOSHAA proved claim number 185 B
20013 WONDER MOTAURG proved ciaim number 328
T30071 SIPRIWE MOTAURG 208,30 | 308,30 | i - - -1 462,35 | 462.45 | - 77075 | s | 770.75
302240 MAINAKGOANA MOTIUP 873.26 | £73.26 | | 6 549,47 | 6549.47 | | 3929.48 | 3929.68 | 1135241 | 1135241 | 1135241 -
T30034 ONiCA MOTSHEGOA 30830 | 308.30 | 1 - - - 924.90 | 924.90 | 123309 | 123149 123219
730065 PULE MPAHANE wroved claim nomber 117 .
TI0082 JOHNIE. MPHUTHING 308.30 | 208,30 | | B - [ 462.45 | 46235 | 77075 | 77075 ] 70,75
30774 JOHANNES MTETWA 355,39 | 355.39 | i 5330.91 | 533097 | 1599.27 | 1599.27 | 7285,57 | 728557 | 728557
302019 FUMANEKILE WTHEZ! proved claim number 88 .
301775 WPHO ATHIMKULU 31333 ] 31333 | I I i 140999 | 1409.99 | 172332 | 172337 | - 171331
30543 JOSEPH WTHWMUHYE proved claim nomber 100 5
30136 VICTOR MTHOMBENT proved ciaim cumber 106
300191 SIFIWE JATSHALY 270.08 | 270.08 | | 472634 | 472634 | -] 121534 | 121534 | 621176 | 621176 | 621176
30130 JORNSON MISHENGU proved clafm namber 207 ,
302728 LUNGEPHI MTSHIXA 541,73 | 541,73 | I 135433 | 1354.33 | 243779 | 2437.79 | 433385 | 433385 | 4313.85
301573 AYANDA MTSORA praved claim number 108 .
302016 WL MTSWENE 35050 | 350.50 | | 350504 | 3505.04 | | 1577.27 | 1577.27 | 5 132.81 | 543281 | 5 432,81
T30024 ROITSHEN MUDAL 30617 | 30617 | 1 - - 1 612.34 | §12.34 | 1852 | 91852 | 91852
T30033 AZIWITHENBISI MUEB! 308.30 | 308,30 | I i 1 Ji 924,90 | 92430 | 523319 | 123319 | 1213.19
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302474 DOUGLAS WUGOGO 35688 356.88 892.21 2,21 - 1 605.97 1605.97 285506 285506 2855.00
300465 RAYMOND MUNJOVO 290,42 290,42 508743 5082.43 . 1306.9¢ 130631 6679.76 $679.76 6679.76 -
302200 WOAH WOYANED proved claim nuniber 166 N
312424 ERERS, WUZITE proved ciaim number 136
3002179 WHLIAR WUZITE ‘proved claim number 141 _
Ti0048 SFI0 MYENT 308.30 | 308.30 | I J | 1 593.67 693.67 100197 | 1001.97 | 1001,97
30331 BONGAN MZHYATHI proved claim number 74 5
302028 WACEBO MIUZU ‘proved Cliaim number 155 .
T30044 AOHAP) WIWELETA proved claim nomber 188 .
30413 MBORELENI NERE 389,18 | 35,18 | T 6810.7) | 681073 | 1 175,33 | 175133 | 895124 | 895124 | 895124
T30068 XOLANE NGOBESE 308.30 | 308.30 | ] . - - 462,45 | 467.45 | 77075 | 770.75 | 770,75
302690 KGABO NGOEFE proved claim number 126 5
T30041 cALVIN HGOMANE 308.30 | 30830 | I - T 69367 ] 693.67 | 1001.97 | 1001.97 | 001,97
302727 MIEKENI RGUNZE 305.64 | 305.64 | i 76410 | 764,10 | 1 137538 | 147538 | 244513 | 244513 | 244513 -
302339 SIPHOSETHU HGWE 286,57 | 286,57 | { 1432.84 | 142,84 | i 1289.56 | 1289.56 | 3 008,97 | 3 008,97 | 3008.97
730011 CATHERHE NGWENYA proved claim number 341 .
302742 WIoTUL RHLAPO 424,99 | 424,99 | I 1062,497 | 106247 | 191244 | 191244 | 3399.90 | 3399.90 | 3199.90
30343 SAMUEL HIANTEN) proved claim number 197
302768 VUYISILE NIWAGA 323,70 7| | 809.25 | 209,25 | | 1456.65 | 1456.65 | 158959 | 258959 | 2589.5%
302741 SIVUYILE HROMIYAP] proved claim mumber 118 .
302815 XOLIsA WKOMIVAPT proved claim number 199 .
30199 ELiHAH NKOS( 32743 ] 327.43 | | 4092.93 | 409293 | ] 1473.45 | 3473.45 | - 589382 | 589382 | 5 893.82
302766 THANDEKILE NKOS! 298.11 | 298.11 | | 745.29 | 74529 | 134181 134151 | 238491 | 238491 | - 138491
730051 THULARI KOS proved claim number 130 .
Ti0070 FIKILE NKOSINDINI 308.30 308.30 462,45 46245 770.75 770.75 776.75
T36043 ALPHEUS HKUNA 308.30 308.30 69367 693,67 100197 100197 1001.97
T30071 PETER NKUNA 308,30 308.30 - - - 462,45 462,45 770.75 770.7% 770.75
302730 VYO NOJIKA 506.26 506.28 - 126565 1265.65 2278.17 227817 4050.08 4050.08 4050,08
301791 KHULEKANI HSELE 363.50 363.50 3635.02 3635.02 163576 1635.76 563428 5634.28 563428
301192 FouSHE HTIMBARE 356.51 356.51 5347.70 §347.70 160431 160431 - 7308.53 7308.53 7308.5%
30149 TEMA NTSOANE proved claim number 111 .
302548 MDUDUZE NTULE 308,56 | 308.58 | 1 154291 ] 542,91 | 1388.62 | 1380.62 3240.11] 324011 3240.1¢
30585 JOHANNES NYALUHGU proved claim number 104
T30067 JOYCE NYAZUZA 308,30 | 308,30 | | I - - 462.45 | 46245 | 770.75 | 77075 | 770.75
30590 VHSURUZ. NZUAANDE proved claim number 21 ,
302761 PURCH PALED) praved claim number 321
730069 MZUXOLILE FEZISA proved claim number 338 3 .
730057 JOHNRY PHETO 308.30 308.30 B B 693.67 93,67 100197 001,97 101,97
302434 GODFREY PHOKU 249,59 24959 187196 187196 V12317 112347 334473 324473 374473
302757 SELLO PITSE 318,10 318.10 795.25 795.25 143145 143145 2544.80 2544.80 2544.80 -
T30028 NOMBULELO PRENTJIES 237.43 237.43 - - 712,18 71228 549.70 949.70 943.70
Tg042 MOTUALEPULE QOA! 308,30 308.30 B - 693,67 693,67 100197 100197 - 100197
30047 HBONGERT QOTYIWE proved ciaim number 107 ”
T30004 HANPHO RADEBE 35151 ] 35453 | i - B | 703.08 | 703.06 | 1054.59 | 105439 | - 1054.59
301301 DONALD RADJADJ 318.87 | 31887 | | 3985.62 | 3985.82 | I 143490 | 1434.90 | - 5739.58 | 571958 | 5739.58
300174 EPHRAIM RAMALATA 548.85 | 548,85 | ] 9 604,85 | 9404.85 | B 248962 | 2469.82 | 1262551 | 1162351 | 12 623,51
30623 PETROS RAMALEKARE proved claim number 3¢ B
730009 OLGA RAMATHATA 302,63 | 302.63 | | - - 507.8% | 507,89 | 1210.51 | 121051 | 121051
302734 CANNY RAMATSHELE 506.49 | 50649 | I 126622 ) 1266.22 | 1 227920 | 2279.20 | 4051.91 | 405191 | - 4051.91
302680 BOITOMELD RAMOTLHABA ‘proved ciaim number 184 ,
30174 LESiBA RAMOTSHELA proved ciaim nomber 121
302685 PHEEHA RAPATSE proved claim number 110 .
302739 HLAYISAH] RIDONGA 317.09 1.0 I ™7 792.72] 1426.89 | 1426.89 | 2536.69 | 253669 | 1536.69
30761 RIVAMANBLA ROLINVATI proved claim number 161
301758 HAPPY. RWAYI proved ciaim number 330 & 4A
30324 LUNGA SAM praved claiin number 172
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301778 COLLEN SAMBO 325,73 325.73 - - - - 146577 146577 - 179149 179149 - 179148
T30054 KHAZAMOLA SAMEO proved claiin number 181 .
730053 SANDISO SAUL proved ciaim number 187
130010 WHO SEGOPOLO proved claim number 126
30012 MALETSATS! SEKGOSANA proved ciaim number 137
30181 SOLOMON SEKHUDA proved claim number 138
30625 DYAMKATSD SEKWADELA proved claim number 74 .
301762 EVANCE SELALA 30475 | 30475 | -] 761.89 | 76189 | T 137140 | 127140 | B 243804 243604 | - 2438.04
730022 MATEE SELOTA 29979 | 29979 | - . - - 899,38 | 899,38 | ] (19998 | 119978 | B 119918
710058 JUSTICE SELU proved claim number 334
302693 OMPALETSE SEODISO proved claim namber 07
302691 WADIMET 1A SETHOM proved claim number 08 & 54
302785 ANNA SETOHA proved clabn number 210 & 323 .
302603 SIPHO. SHABALALA 131 3213 ] T 80331 | 80331 | T 144596 | 145,96 | 1 2570.60 | 257060 | - 257060
102760 MIRIAM SHABALALA 299.13 ] 299.13 | M 747.82 | 747.82 ] B 1346.07 | 346,07 | -] 2393.07 | 2393.02 | - 2393.02 -
302813 BABILI SHABANGU 46232 | 46232 | - | i ] 173,70 | 1733.70 | -] 2196.02 | 719602 | - 2196.02 -
30724 TGWAKO SHAI proved claim number 102
30552 HLENGAH] SHIVANSY proved claim number 195
30032 UNATH SIMANGA proved claim number 208
3039 QUERIIS SBAANGD proved Claim pumber 206 .
301843 SIPHO. SIMELANE 363.58 | 38358 | R 3835.80 | 3635.80 | T 1636.11 | 1636.41 | -] 5635.48 | 5635.48 | S 635.48
202677 ENOCK SIELANI 308.58 | 308.58 | -] TIA6 ] 77146 | - 388,62 | 1388.62 | | 2.468.66 | 2 468.66 | - 246866 -
3002354 ENOCK SITHOLE 62091 | §20.91 | 1 465685 | 465685 | - 27941 | 179410 | - 8071.87 | 807187 | - $071.87
30056 [ SKHOSANA proved clatin number 117 .
130002 HILDA 50COZA 35153 | 351,53 | - ] B 1054.59 | 5 054,59 | T 140612 | 140612 | B 1406.12
30432 PHUTHUMILE SO0KO ‘proved claim aumber 52
30442 SIVUYILE TAMLE proved claim number 193 . -
0783 THOMLE TAME proved claim number 99 5 .
30464 KARABO THEBE 455.54 | 455.54 | T 10249.67 | 10249.67 | | 2049.93 | 204993 | ] 12755.14 | 1275544 | - 12755.14 -
301776 HHUKY THEMA 3967 319.62 | BB - - -] 143828 | 1438.28 | ) 1757.89 | 1757.89 | - 1757.89 -
302637 ANDRIES THOBALO 289.45 | 269,45 | ] 72362 723,61 B 130251 | 1302.53 | 1 2315.57 | 231557 | - 231557
30559 NGOAKO THOKA praved claim number 1634 » B
302694 MALESELA THULARE 340.50 | 34050 | ] 85124 ] 851.24 ] T 1532.24 | 153224 | | 272398 | 2712398 | 272398
301 JAMES TIMBATIE proved claim number 153 .
307695 RAESIBE TLHONG 330,10 33310 | - #3276 ] 82276 | - 1498,97 | 1498.97 | -] 2664.83 | 266483 | - 2664,83
307540 HKOSIVABO TOTWANA 31254 | 31254 | i 1562.72 | 156272 | - 1406.45 | 1406.45 | - 328171 128171 | - 128,71 -
302542 DUMISAN( TSHABAHGU 31235 ] 1215 | -1 1560.73 | 560,73 | B 1404,66 | 1404.66 | - 1277.54 | 3277.54 | B 3277.54 -
30582 ACHAPFHANU TSHIVHENGA proved claim number 150 .
302810 MOTLALEPULA TSIKE 30422 30427 | T ] ] - 1 140.84 | 1140.84 | 1 1445.06 | 1 445,06 | - + 445,06
302315 WPOSTOL TSOTETSI proved claim number 204 5
302817 THANDAZILE TYEL] 295.34 295.34 - . - 110754 T107.54 - 1402.88 1 402,88 - 1402.88 -
730031 RABELANI VELE 36830 308,30 - - - - 693.67 693,67 - 1001.57 101,97 B 100197
362804 SHANE VALLIAWS. 297.03 297.03 - . - - 111386 113,86 - 141069 141089 - 141089
307807 DARREN VALLANS 30271 30271 - - - - 113598 1135.18 - 1437.89 1437.8% B 1437.89
302772 SINPRIVE YABA proved claim number 333 §
30738 2UZILE YAKO 27051 | 270.51 | -1 541018 | 541018 | | 1217.29 | 1217.29 | | 6897.98 | 689798 | - 6897.98
30069 SANDILE. YINA 35030 | 35030 | - 8757.45 | B757.45 | 1 1576.04 | 1576.34 | -] 1068409 | 10684.09 | - | iosed.0q
302824 CEBOLAKHE TIWELE 367.51 | 36751 | ] - - 137815 | 1378.15 | -1 174566 | 1 745.66 | - 1745.66
300348 GIVEMORE TIYAPARA proved claim number 109 & 11 .
30305 BONGAN! TONBD proved claim number 176 .
305% MTHUNZU I 332.89 | 332.89 | ] 4161.08 | 411,08 [ 1 1437.99 | 149799 | ] 599195 | 599199 | 5991.95 N
301128 RAMOKOE Z0L0 proved claim number 213 A
301828 FANUKHONA ULy proved claim number 131 5
T T | 1 I i i [ i 613 887.81 | 10 178,23 | 3709.58 | 610 178.23
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PRGTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (N LTOUIDA ON)

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

I 1
DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Claim Creditors’ Name Particutars Total Secured/ Cancirrent Secursd/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Preferent Claim Preferent
Claim Award
1 {Zevoli 151 {Pty) Lid t/a Nashua West Rand [Office ion Supptied in Terms of 7317370 73173.70 73173.70
PO Box 274 an Agreement
Rant-en-Dal, 1751
{4} |Tatisman Hire Lephalale (Pty) Ltd Services Rendered 877 113.90 877 113.50 877 113.90
Postret Suite 46
Private Bag X1604
Bela-Bela, 0480
2 {Echo Print CC Printing Done & Delivered 69 661.25 69 661.25 69 661.25
PO Box 1486
Mutbarton, 2059
2{A} |Jermina Maselia Mokoena Salary 11 588.30 6622.22 4966.08 6622.22
3 anala Bolt & Nut [Goods Purchased and Supplied 616 432.32 616 432.32 616 432.32
49, Ath Street
Wynberg
2090
3{A) Milton Chinowaita Salary 24 895,46 13 747.80 11 147.66 13 747.80 11 147,66
4 JDITA Security Services CC t/a Langa Security Security Services Rendered 354 860.73 354 860.73 354 860.73
Services
PO Box 2585
“|Edenvale, 1610
A |Fappy N Rwayi [Duplicate claim 71 216.61 11216.61
5 {Symphony Investor Communications (Pty) Lid [Claim rejected -
PO Box 62209
Marshalttown
2107
5{A} jMadimetja Desmond Sethosa Satary - Dupticate claim 12 756,66 12 756.66
6 |BSP Executive search {Pty) Limited Claim rejected
PO Box 87219
Heughton, 2041
6{A) JPatamedi Terrance Modika Salary 13 146.82 13 146.82 13 146.82
2 064 845.75 33516.84 2 007 355.64 33516.84 2 026 362.83
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Claim Creditors’ Name Particulars Total Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Preferent Clatm Preferent
Claim Award
Balance b/f 2 064 845,75 33516.84 2 007 355.64 33516.84 2 026 362.83
7 ]B-One Holdings Claim rejected - - - -
PO Box 25122
Park, 0105
7{A) jSteven Ompaletse Seodisa Satary 13 547,69 13 547.69 13 547.69 -
8  |Madimetia Sethosa Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2514.54 2514.54 2514.54 -
8{A} {Senoane Simon Fisha Salary 13275.71 1327571 13275.71 -
9 [Pudiebotse Mabitu Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 11 271.72 11271.72 11271.72 -
9tA) {Bears Plant Hire CC Hire of Earthmoving Machines 29 388.06 29 388.06 29 388.06
Plot 10 Erting Road
Trees Bank
idrand
10" JMatua Satary Solutions (Pty) Limited Labour Supplied 756 150,02 756 150,02 756 150.02 |
|70 Box 786
Faerie Glen
0073
1
10{A) lB-One Holdings Services Rendered 419 392.39 419 392,39 419 392.3%
Kruger Avenue South
Lyttleton, Centurion
0157
11 fRichards Rentals {Pty) Limited Hire of Tipper Trucks 165 418.80 165 418.80 165 418.80
PO Box 55330
Ferndate, 2116
T1{A) JGivemore Ziyapapa Duplicate claim proved - -
12 JAinet (Pty) Limited 'aoods Sold & Delivered 8 550.00 8 550.00 8350.00
Private Bag X308
lEppindusl
7475
12{A} JTalisman Hire Secunda CC Hire Rentat of Machinery 267 106.36 267 106.36 267 106.36
PO Box 1405
Secunda
2302
3751 461.04 74 126.50 3653361.27 74 126.50 3672 368.46
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Clatm Creditors’ Name Particulars Total Secured/ Loncurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Preferent Claim Freferant
Claina Award
Batance b/f 3751 461.04 74 126.50 3 653 361.27 74 126.50 3 672 368,46
13 }Dual Brick Sales CC Bricks Detivered 79 524,03 79 524.03 79 524.03
20 Yorwood Road
Forest Town
2193
13(A) JVictor Halovu Claim to be expunged - -
Employee of Protech Khuthele Holdings
14 |Benoni Gold Mining Company (Pty) Limited Aggregate Material 354 329.31 354 329.31 354 329.31
PO Box 12672
Benoryn
1504
14(A} jSimanga Alfred Maluka Claim to be expunged - -
Employee of Protech Khuthele Holdings
15 fSpartan Truck Hire {Pty} Limited Services Rendered 358 573.42 358 573.42 358 573.42
PO Box 8074
[Edicen
1625
15(A) |Tomas Minda Claim 10 be expunged - -
Employee of Pratech Khuthete Hotdings
16 [North Reef Plant Hire CC Claim rejected - -
PO Box 6141
Flamwoced, Klerksdorp
2570
16(A} fNaison Marison (Claim to be expunged - -
Employee of Protech Khuthete Holdings
17 jMerchant West (Pty} Limited Equipment Leased i.t.0. Rental Agreements 175 112.09 175 $12.09 175 112.0%
PO Box 651098
Benmore, 2010
17{A) }Johannes Lerato Setlo Catim to be expunged - - -
Employee of Pela Plant
18 JC2R Cars2Rent {Pty) Limited [Car Rentals & Transport Services 2972 073.20 2972 073.20 2972 073.20
Private Bag X7294
Suite 60
Withank
1035
1B(A) M Claim o expunged. - -
Pela Plant Employee
7 691 073.09 74 126.50 759297332 74 126.50 - 7 611 980.51
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Chatm
Ho

Creditors” Name
and Address

Particulars

Totat

Secured/
Preferent
Claim

Cancurrent
Claim

Secured/
Preferent
Award

Concurrent Award

Deficiency

Balance b/f

7691 073.09

74 126.50

7592 973.32

74 126.50

7611980.51

19

Triangle HR Consutting CC

ervices Rendered

19 950.00

19 950.00

19 950.00

PO Box 1133

Vereeniging

1930

19(A)

Kudumayeta Eckson Nhiongo

Claim to expunged.

Protech Khuthele Holdings employee

20

[Classic Seminars t/a PM & MSP Training

Monies Due

22 743.00

22 743.00

22 743.00

21 Gitlitt Road

Hitlcrest

KIN

3610

20(A)

Daniet Mhiope

(laim to expunged.

[Pela Plant Employee

2

| Alusani Skills & Training Network

[Claim rejected

PO Box 2844

Saxonwold

2132

21{A)

Tebogo Mokoena

Claim to expunged.

Protech Khuthele Holdings employee

2

[Champion Yraining & Development

Claim rejected

PO Box 39730

Faerie Glen

Pretoria

0043

3

Blain Projects (Pty) Limited

Claim rejected

PO Box 280

Ferndate

2190

{REJECTED)

Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay

788782

7887.82

7 887.82

PO Box 3859

Olivenhoutbosh

0187

25

Talisman Plant and Tool Hire {Pty) Ltd Witbank

Claim rejected

PO Box 8072

Die Heuwel

1042

7 741 653.91

82 014,32

7 635 666,32

82 014,32

7 654 673.51
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Claim

Creditors’ Name
and Address

Particulars

Total

Secured/
Preferent
Claim

Concurrent
Claim

Secured/
Preferent
Award

Concurrent Award

Deficiency

Balance b/f

7 741 653.91

82 014.32

7 635 666.32

82 014.32

7 654 673.51

26 [Talisman Plant and Tool Hire {Pty) Ltd Witbank

Tanzania - Truck

$59 243,17

PO Box 8072

Die Heuwel

1042

7 fAlstan Industrial Supplies {C

Claim rejected

PO Box 27498

Benrose

2011

28 Jwaincon Projects (Pty) Limited

Claim rejected

PO Box 1956

Witkoppen
2068

29 {Truck Trust

Hired in of Tipper Trucks

226 974.30

226 974.30

226 974.30

PO Box 5828

Weltevredenpatk, 1715

30 [Reinforcing Steel Contractors (Pty) Ltd

Goods Sold & Detivered

1350 518.01

1350 518.01

1 350 518.01

PO Box 258

Otifantsfontein

1665

37 {br C.1. Hiekane

{0ccupational Medical Services

47 906.00

47 906.00

47 906.00

PO Box 890878

Lyndhurst, 2106

32 {Tiyisela Construction CC

Services Rendered

300 002.40

300 002.40

360 002,40

PO Box 199

Bruma, 2026

33 JAveng Manufacturing Infraset

Services Rendered

2999 625.01

2999 625.01

2999 €25.01

PO Box 14407

'Wadeville, 1422

34 JExpress Toilet Hire CC

Hiring & Serviting of Mobile Toilets

91 892.55

91892.55

91 892,55

33 Stanhope Read

[Matvern East

Germiston, 1401

35 13Q Concrete Holdings (Pty) Lid

ix Concrete

209 228.74

209 228.74

209 228.74

PO Box 20641

Rustenburg

{0300

12 967 800.92

82 014.32

12 861 813.33

82 014.32

12 880 820.52
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Claim Creditors’ Hame
No and Address

Particulars

Tatal

Secured/
Preferent
Claim

Concurrent
Cladm

Secured/
Preferent
Award

Concurrent Award

Defictency

Balance b/f

12 967 800.92

82014.32

12 861 813.33

82 014.32

12 880 820.52

9 918.00

$918.00

9918.00

Web Services

Suite 260

Ballito Postnet

3

=3

Walkerviile Agricultural Society

Rental

18 000.00

18 000.00

18 000.00

PO Box 1552

Walkervilie

1876

38 {Remacon Products CC

Goods Sotd & Detivered

158 617.96

158 617.96

158 617.96

Private Bag X32

Kempton Park

1620

39 [Petros Ramalekane

Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay

14 054.59

14 054.59

14 054,59

PO Box 3857

Qlivenhoutbosch

0187

40 {Lurco Trading 270 {Pty) Limited

Hiring of Construction

310 508.06

310 508.06

310 508.06

PO Box 29375

Danhofl

19310

41 !Watercars for Hire CC

[Renting Water Bowzers

249 144,32

249 144.32

245 144.32

IPO Box 2536
Krugersdorp

1740

g

<]

Alco-Safe {Pty) Ltd

Goods sold & Delivered

27 541.40

27 941.40

27 941,40

PO Box 11752

Hatfieid

0028

43 fTarpave Construction CC

Asphalt work done

810 7241.92

820 241.92

820241.92

PO Box 1729

Witbank

1035

3

2

Pied Kingfisher (Pty) Limited

[Clairn rejected

PO Box 7680

Atbemarie

1410

45 |Maxiumum Plant Hire CC+B673

Services Rendered

PO Box 30833

[Ryalami

1684 (WITHDRAWN)

14 576 227,17

96 066.51

14 456 184,99

96 068.91

14 475 192,18
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Chaim
Mo

Creditors' Name
and Address

Particulars

Total

Secured/
Preferent
Claim

Loncurrent
Clatm

Secursd/
Preferent
Award

Concurrent Award

Daficiency

Balance b/f

14576 227.17

96 068.91

14 456 184,99

96 £68.91

14 475 192,18

46

Fibertex South Africa (Pty} Limited

Services Rendered

PG Box 20

Hammersdate

3700 (WITHDRAWN)

47

Vaical International £xport CC

Services Rendered

PO Box 145838

Bracken Gardens

1452 (Replaced with new Claim No. 324}

48

Letsedi Lodge Steenbokpan (Pty) Limited

PO Box 5163

[Onverwacht
i0557 (WITHDRAWN)

B

Snailshow Properties 24 (Pty) Limited

[Huurgeld

PO Box 217

Nylstroom

0510, (WITHORAWR)

50

Sarens South Africa (Pty) Limited

Goods Supplied & Services Rendered

PO Box 40160

Cleveland

1450, {WITHDRAWN)

51

tarhine Plant Hire t/a Marmac Plant Hire

{Goedere en/of diensie gelewer

PO Box B18

Baifour

2410 (WITHDRAWN)

Lancet Laboratories

Pathology Services Rendered

PO Box 1844

Randburg

2125, (WITHDRAWN)

53

Pinpoint One Human Resources (Pty) Ltd

Recruitment

PO Box 687

Saxanwold

2132 (WITHDRAWN)

Mante Aphane

{Withdrawn

55

Johan Doctor Mbonani

Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
Hatdings

56

Shadrack Shety Motau

Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
Holdings

14576 227.17

96 068.91

14 456 184,99

96 068.91

14475 192,18
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Claim Creditors’ Hame Particulars Tatal Secured/ Cencirrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Daficiency
No arvd Address Preferent Claim Preferent
Chaim Award
Blance b/f 14 576 227.17 96 068.91 14 456 184.99 96 068.91 14 475 192,18
Withdrawn < Employee of Protech Khuthele
57 }Jonas Paul Hlongwane Holdings - -
Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
58 iXolani Sydney Nofemela Hotdings - -
Withdrawn - Employee of Protech RRGthele
59§ Malesela Jan Mushi Holdings - -
ithdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
60 {Sazi Andrew Bangani Holdings - .
ithdrawn - Fmployee of Protech Khuthele
61 [Fredy Saambane Ndiovy Holdings .
Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
62 fludumo McQueen Matwane Holdings - N
Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
63 {David Mathebula Holdings . -
Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
64 JSimphiwe Qobo Holdings -
Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
65 [Mbazima Johannes Mtiteni Holdings - -
Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
66 |Selomon Thapedi Tshabalala Hotdings . N
67 {Raymond Abraham Mashiyi Withdrawn - Employee of Pela Plant B B
Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Khuthele
68 mphakane Rudolph Malatji Holdings - -
Withdrawn - Employee of Frotech Khuthele
69 {Sipho Samuel Mngomezulu Holdings - R
[Withdrawn - Employee of Protech Rhuthete
70 |Joel Lebelo Holdings . .
[Withdrawn - Employes of Protech Khuthele
71 YJehannes Jacobus Fourie Hotdlings - -
Withdrawn - Employee of Brotech Khuthele
72 jSuzetta Schoeman Holdings - -
73 {Cathtect Engineering (Pty) Limited Supply & install cathodic protection services 136 477.04 136 477.04 136 477.04
PO Box 21462
Hetderkruin, 1733
14712 704.21 96 068,91 14 592 662.03 96 068.91 - 14611 669.22
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Claim
No

Creditors’ Name
and Address

Particulars

Totat

Secured/
Preferant
LClaim

Concurrent
Llaim

Secured/
Preferent
Award

Concurrent Award

Deficiency

Balance b/f

14 712 704.21

96 068.51

14 592 662.03

96 068.91

14 811 669,22

]

Armeo Superlite (Pty) Limited

Goods Taken

53 65%.80

53 659.80

53 659.80

PO Box 63

Isando, 1600

75

Sandstorm Construction JV (Pty) Limited

Claim rejected

PO Box 13602

Vorna Vatley

Halfway House, 1685

REJECTED

76

Lufunzo Trading and Projects (Ply) Limited

Services Rendered

139 729.88

139729.88

139 729.88

PO Box 103

Hluvutani

1363

KSS Investors (Pty) Limited

Services Rendered

821 092.60

821 092.60

821 092.60

PO Box 103

Hiuvulani

1363

78

Wearne Aggregates (Pty) Limited

Aggregates Purchased & Delivered

530 593.23

530 593.23

530 593,23

PO Box 1674

Cresta

Randburg

2118

Rocistuff Ready Mix CC

Goods Sold & Delivered

28913.59

29 913.59

29 913.59

PO Box 8602

Die Heuwel

1042

Intaba Trading 123 CC

Claiin rejected

PO Box 3720

Yereeniging

1930 (REJECTED)

8

TP Fencing (Pty) Limited

Supply & Erecting of Fencing

268 639.33

968 629.33

968 639.33

PO Box 48064

kOO}O

Hercules

82

JJ Maritz & Seun Mining {Pty) Limited

Goods Sotd & Delivered

920 121.4¢

920 121.49

920 121.49

PO Box 6256

Birchieigh

1621

18 176 454.13

96 068.91

18 056 411.95

96 068.91

18 075 419.14
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Claim Creditors’ Name Particulars Total Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Preforent Claim Preferent
Llaim Award
Balance b/f 18 176 454,13 96 068.91 18 056 411.95 96 068.51 - 18 075 419.14
83 FLLP Industries CC Lunch Meals / Food 5705.70 5 705.70 5705.70
Postnet Suite 368
Private Bag X7297
Witbank, 1035
84 JAfriSam {South Africa) (Pty) Limited {Goods Soid & Delivered 272 095.86 272 095.86 272 095.86
PO Box 6367
{Weltevredenpark, 1715
85 [EM Tooling and Abrasives CC Cleaning / Tooling and Consumable ttems 33367.28 33367.28 33 367.28
PO Box 292
Linmeyer, 2105
86 fPeter Monisi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8314,31 831431 8 314,31 -
87  Phillemon Lubist Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 986,59 8 986.59 8 986.59 -
B8 |F Mthezi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 4653.35 4 653.35 4 653.35 -
89  jObert Mathebula Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9607.11 9 607.11 9 607.11 -
90 fTinofireyi Baloyl Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 4978.90 4 978.90 4978.90 -
91 |Daniel Monene Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 10294.13 10294.13 16294,13 -
92 Soko Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9 820.65 9 820.65 9 820.65 -
93 IMaleteto Masemola Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 6531.68 6531.68 6531.68 -
94 [Bongani Mzinyathi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 926.12 7926.12 7926.12 -
95 {Lesiba Masekwaineng Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 6 982.14 6 982.14 6982.14 -
96 Mabaso Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6372.21 6372.21 6 372.21 -
97 [Tshepo Kgapane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 10 900.1% 10 900.19 10900.19 -
98 {Tomas Mkhonto Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 11752.55 11792.5% 11 752.55 -
9% JThomte Tamle Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 307.04 6307.04 6307.04 -
100 JJoseph Mthimunye Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 14 036,58 14 036.58 14 036.58 -
101 {Pretty Masango Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5075.23 5075.23 507523 -
102 jNgwako Shai Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay §219.09 8219.0% 81219.09 -
18 628 380,84 236 826.78 18 367 580.79 236 826,78 - 18 386 587.98
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Claim Creditors’ Name Particulars Total Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award ciency
Ho and Address Preferent Claim Preferent
Claim Award
Batance b/f 18 628 380.84 236 826.78 18 367 580.79 236 826.78 18 386 587.98
103 jAugusto Dos Santos Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 10 636.07 10 636.07 10 636.07 -
104 |Johannes Nyalungu Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 568.29 7 568.2% 7 568.29
105 §Buti Mabapa Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5 055,42 5 055,42 5055.42 -
106 Jvictor Mthombeni Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 11 436,98 11 436.98 11 436,98 -
107 [Mbongeni Qotyiwe Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1001.97 1001.97 1001.97 -
108 JAyanda Mtsora Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 086,71 6 086,71 6 086.71
109 |[Givemore Ziyapapa Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 11 113.67 11 113.67 11113.67 -
110 {Pheeha Rapatse Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2 514,47 2514.47 2514.47 -
111 JTema Ntsoane Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 16 795.99 15028.79 1767.20 15 028.79 1767.20
112 |Pule Mpahane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 770.75 770.75 770.75 -
113 Jisaac Mabuza Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 4 544,33 4544,33 454433 -
114 JTisite Mahtangu Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 18 965.12 14 173.09 4792,03 14 173.09 4792.03
115 |Margret Mofokeng Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2 391.83 2391.83 2391.83 -
116 {Owen Mbombo Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1691.06 1691.06 1691.06 -
117 |Boy Skhosana Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9512.18 9512.18 9512.18 -
118 {Sivuyile Nkomiyapi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 4 168.72 4168.72 4168.72 -
_W{ﬁyambonga Mbethe Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 407.32 2 407.32 240732 »
120 [Samuet Mafuma Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 28363.55 15 912.27 12451.28 15 912.27 12 451,28
121 {Lesiba Ramotshela Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 18 874.12 14 055,60 4 818.52 14 055.60 4818.52
122 }Jacob Lekau Leave Pay, Salary B Severance Pay 12 620.17 12 626.17 12 620.17 -
123 |Sydney Maluleke Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 874.23 6 874.23 6 874.23 -
124 jMalesela Makgala Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 4753.36 4753,36 4 753.36 -
125 JMashito Maila Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 288.19 7288.19 7288.19
126 {Andries Mahlaule Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 176.14 6 176,14 6176.14 -
18 829 991.48 414 608.3% 18 391 409.82 414 608.39 - 18 410 417,01
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Claim Creditors’ Name Particulars Total Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Coneurrent Award Daficiency
No and Address Preferent Claim Preferont
Claim Award

Balance b/f 18 829 991 .48 414 608.39 18 391 409.82 414 608.39 - 18 410 417.01
127 |Tomas Macamo Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 286.43 286,43 6 286,43 -
128 {Abram Malepa Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 231177 2311.77 2311.77 -
129 {Kgabo Ngoepe Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2722.69 2722.6% 2722.69 -
130 [Thulani Nkosi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1001.97 1001.97 1001.97 -
131 Mfanukhona Zuly Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5 165.66 5 165.66 5 165.66 -
132 jrMusawenkesi Makhaye Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5078.76 5 078,76 5 078.76 -
133 Moses Mlambo Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 463.5% 7 463.55 7 463.55 -
134 {Nasen Mabhunda Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 203.89 8 203.8% 8 203.89 -
135 JShepherd Jambaya Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9 825.81 9 825.81 G 825.81 -
136 |Erens Muzite Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5910.28 5910.28 5910.28 -
137 _|Tinyiko Magada Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 12 665.73 12 665.73 12 665.73
138 {Solomon Sekhuda Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 14 545.01 14 545.01 14 545.01 -
139 [Simon Lenka Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 314.80 6 314,80 6 314.80 -
140 [Maropeng Kekae Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2589.71 2589.71 2589.71 -
141 WRliam Muzite Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 38 931,37 16 171,28 22 760.09 16 171.28 22 760.09
142 JLedia Mathekga Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2547.86 2547.86 2547 .86 -
143 {Motheta Mashapa Leave Pay, Saary & Severance Pay 7 328.87 7 328.87 7 328.87 -
144 {Malesela Lebelo Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 192.72 619272 6 192.72 -
145 [Thorah Maziti Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9129.76 9 129.70 9129.70 -
146 {Matjiana Lephalala Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5 045.02 5 045.02 5 045.02 -
147 {David Khoza Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6625.23 6625.23 6 625.23 -
148 [Sibulete Matiwane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 12 703.08 12.703.08 12 703.08 -
149 {Zeifa Mbhiza Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7096.34 7 096.34 7096.34 -
150 JAchapfhanu Tshivhenga Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 945.61 8 945.61 8 945.61 -

19024 623.34 586 480.16 18 414 163.91 586 480,16 - 18 433 177.30
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Claim Creditors’ Rame Particulars Total Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Preferant Claim Preferent
Llaim Award
Balance b/f 19 024 623?34 586 480,.16 18 414 169:91 586 480:16 - 18 413 177:‘0
151 ]Tshepiso Mametja Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8530.76 8530.76 8 530,76 -
152 fSolly Matjebe Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 009.38 7009.38 7 005.38 -
153 |James Timbane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 18 961,51 14 425.31 4536.20 14 425,31 4536.20
154 Hateme Mohasi Leave Pay, Salaty & Severance Pay 872892 8728.92 8728.92 -
155 [Velly Maite Leave Pay, salary & Severance Pay € 401.04 4 407,04 6 401.04 -
| 156 |Enock Dibakwane Ceave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 907,66 5507.60 9 007.60 -
157 §Eduardo Mazive Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 5 040.66 5 040.66 5 040.66 -
158 [Macebo Mauzu Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5623.97 5623.97 5623.97 -
159 |Phahlela Mkhabele Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 275.90 $275.90 6275.90 -
160 iltion Mgwenya Leave Pay, Salary & Severarice Pay 11 162.88 11 162.88 11 162.88 -
161 JMziwamandla Rolinyati Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 7453.38 7 453.38 7 453.38 -
162 JAndite Makalima Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9 989.92 9 989.92 $ 989.92
163(A) {Ngoako Thoka Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 934.05 8 934,05 8 934.05 -
mmployers Mutual Protection Service [Service Rendered 14 252.28 - 14 252.28 14 252.28
P O Box 73557
Fairlands
164 {Freedom Matiwane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 870510 8 705.10 8705.10 -
165 |[Nkosinathi Maxhoba Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 3739.08 3735.08 3739.08 -
166 {Noah Muyambo Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay S 613.51 5613.51 5613.51 -
167 JJoel Makhema Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9 989.72 3 989.72 9989.72 -
168 {Tirhani Hlungwani Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 19 817.46 15573.64 4243.20 15 573.64 4243.82
169 {Phetole Machethe Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 436.38 7 436,28 7 436,38 -
170 {Thabiso Mogapi {eave Pay, Salary & severance Pay €122.84 £ 122.84 % 122.54 <
171 [sandiso Duba Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5598.38 5598.38 5 598.38 -
172 {Lunga Sam Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 678.60 8 678.60 8 678.60 -
19 227 696.66 766 521.18 18 437 201.59 766 521.18 18 456 209.40
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Claim Creditors’ Name Particulars Tatal Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency

No and Address Preferent Claim Preferent
Claim Award
Balance b/f 19 227 696.66 766 521,18 18 437 201.59 766 521.18 18 456 20%.40

173 _jEmmanuel Masuku Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 6 315.44 61315.44 6315.44 -
174 [Moshe Matlou Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 808.48 7 808,48 7 808,48 -
175 {Sivabonga Mabele Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 6 133.45 6 131.45 6 133.45 -
176 }Bongani Zondo Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 944.53 8 944,53 " B 944,53 -
177 _|Sfiso Mfeka Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7815.07 782507 7 825.07 -
178 §Funani Lukele Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7 091,50 7 091.90 7 091,90 -
179 JKgadiki Motoantoa Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1190.67 1190.67 1190.67 -
180 JMadimetja Langa Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 2 646.58 2 646.58 2 646.58 -

ﬁhalamo{a Sambo Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1001.57 1001.97 1001.97 -
182 |Malose Mookeletji Leaye Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2529.21 2529.21 2529.21 -
183 §Sibongile Mfuleni Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1559.59 1559.59 1 559.59 -
184 Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2222.47 2222.47 2222.47 -

| 185 {Rantloana Mosima Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1060157 1061.97 1001.57 -
186  [Paulos Makhura Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1001.97 1 001,97 1001.97 -
187 (Sandiso Saut Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 1001.97 1001.97 1001.97 -
188 Mohapi Mzweleza Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1601.97 1001.97 1001.97 -
189 |Malome matsobane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1001.97 1001.97 1001.97 -
190 jCedusizi Mnist Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1001.97 1001.97 1001.97 -
191 jMalibongwe Benet Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 3739.09 2739.09 3739.09 -
192 |Lerato Hlongwane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 728.64 8728.64 8 728.64 -

193 JSiyite Tamie Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 848367 8 483.62 8483.62 -
194 JPetrus Mahtangu Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 986.82 8 986.82 8986.82 -
195 {Hlengani Shivanbu teave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7774.52 7774.52 7 774.52 -
196  JPaseka Moshoeshoe Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 10 957.01 10 957.01 10 957.01 -

19 337 647.54 876 472.06 18 437 201.59 876 472,06 - 18 456 209.40
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Claim Creditors’ Name Particutars Totat Secured/ Concurrent Securad/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
Ne and Address Preferant Claim Preferent
Claim Award
Balance b/f 19 337 647.54 B76 472.06 18 437 201.59 876 472.06 - 18 456 209.40
197 J5amuel Njanjeni Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8 615.81 B8 615.81 B 615.81
198 JJoseph Gwenzi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 4 479.52 4 479.52 4 479.52 -
199 §Xolisa Kkomiyapi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 2292.24 2129224 2292.24 -
200 |Kieinbooi Mmotong Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7046.28 7 046.28 7 046.28 -
201 jalbert Bopape Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9147.72 9 147.72 9 147.72 -
207 JJohnson Mishengu Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 7910.31 7 910.31 7910.31 -
203 fArmando Macaringue Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 12 301.2% 12301.29 12 201.29 -
204 kMpnsto{ Tsotelsi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 472654 471654 4726.54 -
205 {Phelang Mokoena Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5110.39 5110.39 511039 -
206 }Quennis Simango Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 1423175 13 820.34 411.43 13 820.34 411.41
207 |Tanki Grootbloom Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 5529.92 5529.92 5529.92 -
208  jUnathi Simanga Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 11 089.18 11 089.18 11 089.18 -
209 {Matome Lekgoara Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 861.11 861.11 861.11 -
210 jAnna Setona Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay See claim 329 See claim 329 - -
211 [Vusumuz Nzimande Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 9 405.15 9 405.15 S 405.15 -
212 fRamondi Mashakwari Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay B 067.78 8 067.78 8 067.78 -
213 JRamokoe Zutu Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay 8522,88 B522.88 8522.88 -
| 214 Samuel Charles Htangwane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay - - - - -
Rejected See S98A schedule
215 jSandite Yina Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay - - - -
Rejected See 598A schedule
216 INtjhavheni Mufumadi Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay - - - -
[Rejected |Employee of Protech Khuthele Holdings
217 JLourenco Jose Moiane Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay - - -
Rejected [Employee of Protech Khuthele Holdings
218 [Mthunzi Zulu Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay - - . - - -
Rejected See 5984 schedute
19 456 985.41 995 398.52 18 437 613.00 995 398.52 - 18 456 620.81
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Clatm Creditors’ Hame Particulars Totat Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
o and Address Preferent Claim Preferent
Claim Award
Balance b/f 19 456 985,41 995 398.52 18 437 613.00 995 398.52 - 18 456 620.81
219 pMashudu Vhengani Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay - - - -
Rejected [Employee of Protech Khuthele Holdings

220 [Sisa Madakana Claim rejected - -
221 {Xotani Tonny Damane Claim rejected - -
222 Samuel Mafuma Leave Pay, Salary & Severance Pay See claim 120 See claim 120 - -
223 [Dlozi Jack Labase Claim rejected - -
224 |Sipho Malope Claim rejected - N
225 {Thembani Nttekisana Claim rejected - -
226 jShira Makhibidi Matlou [Claim rejected - -
227 [Mateboho Glorfa Skesana Claim rejected - -
228 {Mzuvukile Matanzima Claim rejected - -
229 Patrick Claim rejected - -
230 IMadimetja Alfred Kganyago [Claim rejected - -

231 [ihulekani Bertwel Nsele Claim rejected » -
232 Elvis Nkosi Claim rejected - -
133 Siphithemba Ephreim Qelesile [Claim rejected - -
234 wiltiam Vusi Mtsweni Claim rejected - -
235 {Sibusiso Happy Mokoena Claim rejected - -
236 §Nkosinathi Phillip Fothoyi Claim rejecied - -
237 jMaphefo Josephine Mahasha Claim rejected - -
238 |Fians Sampie Blom Claim rejected - B
239 {Thobeka Precious Nosihle miaba Claim rejected - -

7240 |Bhekumuzi Patrick Bhengu Claim rejected - B
241 [Christopher Thobile Siblangu Claim rejected -
242 {Mojalefa Peter Molefe Claim rejected - -

19 456 985.41 995 398.52 18 437 613.00 995 358.52 - 18 456 620.81
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Claim Creditors’ Hame Particulars Tatal Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Preforent Clatn Praferent
Llaim Award
Balance b/f 19 456 985.41 995 198.52 18 437 613.00 995 398,52 18 456 620.81
243 [Tlou Willard Phihlela Claim rejected - -
244 {Hendrick Patrick mokasi Claim rejected - N
245 JFanyana lsaac Mkhatiphi [Claim rejected - N
246 |Nichotus Claim rejected N -
247 Margaret Mmapitso Motsepe [Claim rejected - N
748 {Kgabo Peter Claim rejected 3 B
249 Muzikayise Johannes Masendo Claim rejected - -
250 Hike Nkosi [Claim rejecied - -
251 JMohale Phineas Mashapa Claim rejected - -
252 fTeboho Malebo Claim rejected - -
253 Aaron Mothupi Claim rejected - -
254 i Victor Mbekwa Claim rejected - -
255 {ustice Mathebula Claim rejected - -
256A |Vusi Jabu Dube Claim rejected - -
2568 {Elias Mahlangu Leave Pay, Satary & Severance Pay 4 980.76 4980.76 4 980.76 -
257 §Simphiwe Shurtieworth Sekwakwa [Claim rejected - -
258 JAtholicia Babalwa Matiwane Claim rejected N
259 {Kebalepile Justice Mogomotsi Claim rejected - -
260 |Thabo Lesele Claim rejected -
261 {Nkosingiphile Khumato Claim rejected N
262 Jmamikie Anikie Bakers [Claim rejected - -
263 Shidowa James Jele Claim rejected - -
264 fMulugo Witliam Matshele (laim rejected - N
265 JlLulama Eltiot Yanga Claim rejected - -
19 461 966.17 1000 379.28 18 437 613.00 1000 379.28 18 436 620.81
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Claim Creditors’ Name Farticulars Total Secured/ Conayrrant Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Praferent Claim Preferent
Claim Award
Batance b/f 19 461 966,17 1000 379.28 18 437 613.00 1000 379.28 18 456 620.81

266 {lobannes Dhlamini [Claim rejected - -
267 IDan Happy Tiego Poolo Claim rejected - -
268 JSibusiso David Sambo Claim rejected - -
269 fEnack Sithole Claim rejected - -
270 IMateuo Mussosso Pedro Claim rejected - -
271 {Sabakhe Joseph Nuuli Claim rejected -
772 fasiashu Nemurangond Ciaim rejected - -
273 |Thabe Reubel Monyake Claim rejected - -

| 274 |Khathazite Edward Nyathela Claim rejected - ~
275 IMatsobane Philtip Mohate Claim rejected - -
276 fHerman Solomon Masuku Claim rejected - -
277 §Thomas Batoyi Claim rejected - -
278 IMyekeni Neunze Claim rejected - -
279 jMapule Mary Modiba [Claim rejected - -
280 Perry Petrus Nkosi Claim rejected - -
281 |Refiloe Lapshe [Claim rejected -
282 Vuyo Mtirara Claim rejected - -
283 JMatome Phitlimon Mashapa Claim rejected - -
284 {Wisani Mathebula Claim rejected - -
285 INgoako Shorn Molete Claim rejected - -
286 |Bongani Johnson Claim rejected ~ -
287 §Tumelo Andries Mashishi Claim rejected - -
288 }Armando Fabiac Ngwane Claim rejected - -

| "289_ {Elisha mafure Claim rejected - -
290 jSimon Hanyani Hlongwane Claim rejected - -

19 461 966.17 1000 379.28 18 437 613.00 1000 379.28 - 18 456 620.81
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Claim Creditars: Name Particulars Total Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award eficlency
No and Address Preferent Claim Preferent
Claim Award
Balance b/ 19 461 966.17 1 000 379.28 18 437 613.00 1000 379.28 18 456 620.81
291 |Sipho John Mokwena Clalm rejected -

[ 292 [Nengovhela Fhatuwani Claim rejected - -
293 | Tshepo Mechologi Claim refected - -
294 {Magatjane Taclo Mmowa Claim rejected - -
295 {Thomas Mochologi Claim rejected - -
296 |Gorden Muyambo Claim rejected - -
297 {Sengezo Pumlani Andri Matiwane Claim rejected - -
298 JQuennias Fibiole Simango Claim rejected - -
2% Q) i Pardon Chidi Claim rejected - -
300 Jmaputi Ronny Nong [Claim rejected - -
301 [Selto James Niosi Claim rejected - -
302 jMaanda Wayne Matshikiri Claim rejected - -
303 JKgabo Frans Claim rejected - -
304 Philemon Maseko Claim rejected - -
305 §Folishi Amose Ntimbane Claim rejected - -
306 |Samuel Charles Hiongwane Claim rejected - N
307 _{Simphiwe Nkosinathi Mtshali Claim rejected - -
308 {Elias Jossias Cumbane [Claim rejected - N
309 Athur Nkoko Claim rejected - -
310 jNvabela Moses Mahtangu Claim rejected -

311 JGindane Johnny Nkosi [Claim rejected - N
312 {File Hire Plant (Pty) Limited Eoods & Serivces Rendered 146 222,59 - 146 222.59 146 222.59
4‘&)_5&718
Blue Gill
1616
19 608 188.76 1000 379.28 18 583 835.59 1000 379.28 18 602 843.40
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Claim

Creditors’ Hame
and Address

Particulars

Total

Secured/
Preferent
Claim

Concurrent
Claim

Secured/
Preferent
Award

Concurrent Award

Deficiency

Bajance b/f

19 608 188.76

1000 379.28

18 583 835,59

1000 379.28

18 £02 843.40

31

e

Constantia Insturace Company Limited

Monies Owing 1.r.0. Deed of

4924 330.83

4924 330.8)

4924330.83

PO Box 351

Cramerview

314

[Constantia Insturace Company Limited

Premium owing i.r.0. Bonds issued

1688 516.29

1688 516,29

1688 516.29 |

PO Box 351

Cramerview

2060

315

Constantia Insturace Company Limited

Monies Owing 1,1.0, Deed of Indemnity

20713 294.26

20713294.26

2071329426

PO Box 351

Cramerview

2060

31

&

PJC Field Servicing CC (REJECTED)

Renting of Earthmoving Equipment

47 241,60

47 241.60

47 241.60

PO Box 467

Pyramid

0120

317

Concrete Units {Pty) Limited (REJECTED)

Portal Culverts & Concrete Pipes

72 859.68

72 859.68

72 859.68

PO Box 6074

Roggebaai

8012

3

B3

Als Plant Hire (Pty} Limited

[Post Commencement Finance

1197 026.22

1197 026.22

1197 026,22

PO Box 2579

Potchefstraom

319

ABSA Bank

Various claims

C/0 Werksmans Attorneys

155 Fifth Street

Sandown Sandton

320

Nationat Union of Mine Workers

CCMA Award

8421 466.27

8 421 466.27

8 421 466.27

7 Rissik Street

Johanneburg, 2000

32

Alf's Tippers CC

Services Rendered

5 134 852,91

5134 852.91

5134 B52.91

PO Box 1680

Bedfordview, 2008

32A E?ph(we Rebone Moeng

Satary & Leave Pay

R8 174.88

8132.73

8132.73

42,15

322

[Autobitid Africa (Pty) Limited

Claim rejected

PO Box 847

{Ferndale

Satary & Leave Pay

B 174.88

8 174,88

8174.88

322A [Siphiwe Rebone Moeng
!

61 82412658

1016 686.89

60 783 423,65

1016 686.89

60 802 473.61
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Clairm Creditors’ Name Particulars Totai Secured/ fancurrent Secured/ Loncurrent Award Defictency
Ko and Address Praferent Claim Preferent
Claim Award
Balance b/f 61824 126.58 1016 686.89 60 783 423.65 1016 686.8% - 60 802 473.61
323 jMathote #Modular Building Systems Goods Sold & Delivered 1483 632.83 1483 632.83 1483 632.83
PO Box 8844
Edleen
1625
3234 [Nociceto Diamini Satary & Leave Pay 8153.46 8 153.46 8153.46 -
324 JValcal International Export CC Design, Supply & Install of Wall 544 260.61 544 260.61
PO Box 145838 -
Bracken Gardens
1452
324A Senzo Masondo Salary b Leave Pay 8 153.40 8 153.40 8153.40 -
325 PBrenchem {Pty) Ltd. 1Goods - Chemicals Supplied 3569.97 3569.97 3569.97
PO Box 16089
Dowerglen
1612
3254 INomzamo Mbaitjwa Salary & Leave Pay 8 153.46 8 153.46 8 153,46 -
326 [Talisman Hire Lephalate (Pty) Lid. Rental of Machinery and Construction Equip 36 292,95 36 292.95 36 292.95
Postnet Suite #46
Private Bag X1604
Bela-Baia
0480
3264 |Mpho Mogomotsi Flip Segopolo Salary & Leave Pay 8 619.88 8619.88 8619.88 -
327 jAquatan (Pty) Ltd Services Rendered 896 974.23 896 974.23 896 74.23
PO Box 633
Isando
1600
3274 {Joseph Sehicho Mahlaba Salary & Leave Pay 9 103.59 9 103.59 910359 -
328 ITshipi E Htle Mining {Pty) Limited [Cverpayment 6766 710.9% 6766 710.99 6766 710.99
PO Box 6522
Benmore
2010
328A [Wonder Motaung Satary & Leave Pay 8 619.94 8 619.94 B619.94 -
329 {Drift Supersand (Pty) Ltd Goods Sold & Delivered 2198 812,50 2398 812.50 2398 812.50
PO Box 1318
Ruimsig
1732
329A fAnna Setona Satary & Leave Pay 8 124.78 8124.78 8124.78 -
74013 309.17 1075 615.40 72913 677.73 1075 615.40 - 72 388 467,08
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Claim Creditors’ Name Particulars Total Secured/ Concurrent Secured/ Concurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Preferent Ciaim Preferent
Claim Award
Balance b/f 74 013 309.17 1075 615.40 72913 677.73 1075 615.40 72 388 467,08
330 {xhazamuta Leave Pay, Salary & Severance 11 455.7% 11 455.75 11 455.75 .
330A [Happy Nombulelo Rwayi Salary & Leave Pay 7831.78 783178 783178 -
331 Jsarens South Africa (Pty) Ltd. Claim rejected 2295 423.29 2795 423.29 2295 423.29
PO Box 40160
Cleveland, 2022 (REJECTED BUT AMENDED)
3314 JTseko Edwin Matlaila Salary & Leave Pay 9 045,91 904591 9045.91 -
332 JABSA Corporate Investment Bank [Various 134 157 554,91 134 157 554,91 134 157 554.91
</0 Werkstmans Attorneys
155 Fifth Street
Sandown, Sandton
3324 {Patrick Bongani Mchunu Satary & Leave Pay 8 706.27 8706.27 8 706.27 -
333 Jmarhine Plant Hire t/a Marmac Plant Hire Services Rendered 238 654.00 238 654.00
c/o Willie Fourie & Partners
PG Box 818
Batfour, 2410
333A {Simphiwe Musawenkosi Xaba Satary & Leave Pay 8004.18 8004.18 8 004.18 -
334 {Corporate Finance Solutions (Ply) Lid Unpaid Rentals 165 008.84 165 008.84
PO Box 378
Isande, 1600
334A  [dustice Selumi Satary & Leave Pay 8 394.43 8394.43 8 394.43 -
335 §SARS Employees Tax, UIF & Skill Development 170 832.65 170 832.65 170 832.65
__jPrivate Bag X170 Levy
|Rivoria, 2128
3354 }K’gomotso Mathibe Satary & Leave Pay 8132.73 8132.73 3132.73 -
336 JRPMG Fees Business Rescue Practitioners 710 140.00 710 140.00 716 140.00 -
Private Bag 9
|Parkview, 2122
3164 jMamotseko Martha Grekwa Salary & Leave Pay 8 153.46 8 153.46 8 153,46 -
337 [Makgabo Soloman Msibi - 216 591.27 216 591.27
2135 Blackburn Street
Ext 3
Netlmapius, 0162
337A i Dorcas Salary & Leave Pay 8 153.46 8153.46 8153.46 -
212 045 392.10 136 191 020.93 75 209 101.02 1863 633.37 - 209 632 532.04
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Claim Lreditors’ Name Particulars Totat Secured/ Concurrent Sucured! Cancurrent Award Deficiency
No and Address Prefecent Clatm Preferent
Clatm Award
Balance b/f 212 045 392.10 136 192 020.93 75 209 101.02 186363337 209 632 532.04
338 JSARS lEmployees Tax & UIF 6 650 954.77 6 650 954,77 6 650 954.77
Private Bag X170
Rivonia
2128
338A JMzuxotile Pezisa Satary & Leave Pay 528538 5285.38 5 285,38 -
339 [Niaeng Chriness Chabangu Satary & Leave Pay 6 909.63 6 909.63 6 909.63 -
340 Caroline Mkhwanyana Salary & Leave Pay 7 509,37 7 509.37 7 509.37 -
341 JCatherine Ngwenya Salary & Leave Pay 7 600.65 7 600.65 7 600.65 -
342 fCynthia Ntaoleng Malinga Salary & Leave Pay 8 182.81 8 182.81 8182.84 -
343 Perome Thokozane Salary & Leave Pay 8 182.81 8 182.81 8 182.81 -
344 Cynthia Bopape Salary & Leave Pay 8 638.02 8 638.02 8638.02 -
218 748 655,54 { 142 895 284.37 75209 101.02 1915 942,04 - 216 283 486,81

TOTAL
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER’'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
In terms of Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 1973 read with Annexure CM102 of the Regulations
for the winding-up and judicial management of companies

I, the undersigned

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

joint liquidator of the abovenamed Company, make oath and declare that the account hereunto annexed contains a
full and true account of the joint liquidators’ administration of the Company up to the date of the account, that so
far as | am aware all the assets of the Company have been disclosed in the account, and that the particulars

contained in the account are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I confirm that the current account opened in this matter complies with the provisions of section 394 of the
Companies Act, 1973 and that the terms and conditions of the current account does not include an agency fee,

Distributions in terms of this account are limited to creditors preferred in terms of section 135(4) of the Companies
Act, 2008 and in terms of section 98A of the Insolvency Act, 1936,

The liquidators have applied to the Master for the reduction of claims numbers 313 to R4 924 330.83 and claim
number 315 to R20 713 294.26 and are awaiting the Master's determination in this regard.

L AN DER MERWE/ /

! hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that s/he knows and understands the contents of thi‘,‘L
Affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at R(}Go&f?(’t?ﬁ? on the Zb{'
day of FEBRUARY 2024, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972 as
amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied

with.

cz_g% \
COMMISSIONER OF QATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
Angelene Poolg oA
Practicing Attorney R.o.A
Unit BS, Clearview gfﬁce Park, Wilhelmina Avenue
" " Constantia Kloof, Roodepoort.
Tel: 011 991 5500
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
In terms of Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 1973 read with Annexure CM102 of the Regulations
for the winding-up and judicial management of companies

l, the undersigned

THEODOR WILHELM VAN DEN HEEVER

joint liquidator of the abovenamed Company, make oath and declare that the account hereunto annexed contains a
full and true account of the joint liquidators’ administration of the Company up to the date of the account, that so
far as | am aware all the assets of the Company have been disclosed in the account, and that the particulars

contained in the account are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

| confirm that the current account opened in this matter complies with the provisions of section 394 of the
Companies Act, 1973 and that the terms and conditions of the current account does not include an agency fee.

Distributions in terms of this account are limited to creditors preferred in terms of section 135(4) of the Companies
Act, 2008 and in terms of section 98A of the Insolvency Act, 1936.

The liquidators have applied to the Master for the reduction of claims numbers 313 to R4 924 330.83 and claim
number 315 to R20 713 294.26 and are awaiting the Master's determination in this regard.

"y ;’7
T o7
}g (// :

(1
TW VAN DEN HEEVER

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that s/he knows and understands the contents of this
Affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at _ F[()ﬂ O(Cf on the L7
day of FEBRUARY 2024, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972 as

amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied
with.

COMMI F OATHS

Full names: S ——
Business Address: LAURALEE LEUKES CA (BA)
Office: 1132 ROODEFODRT (A1)
’ COMBMISSIONER OF QATHS
BRGISTERED AUHTOR
341 ONTDERE ERS ROAD. FLORIDA PARK {9
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
In terms of Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 1973 read with Annexure CM102 of the Regulations
for the winding-up and judicial management of companies

I, the undersigned

LEIGH WILLIAM ROERING

joint liquidator of the abovenamed Company, make oath and declare that the account hereunto annexed contains a
full and true account of the joint liquidators’ administration of the Company up to the date of the account, that so
far as | am aware all the assets of the Company have been disclosed in the account, and that the particulars

contained in the account are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I confirm that the current account opened in this matter complies with the provisions of section 394 of the
Companies Act, 1973 and that the terms and conditions of the current account does not include an agency fee.

Distributions in terms of this account are limited to creditors preferred in terms of section 135(4) of the Companies
Act, 2008 and in terms of section 98A of the Insolvency Act, 1936.

The liquidators have applied to the Master for the reduction of claims numbers 313 to R4 924 330.83 and claim
number 315 to R20 713 294.26 and are awaiting the Master's determination in this regard.

.

LW ROERING /

/
| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that' s/t‘me knqws and understands thé contents of this k
Affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at LA Bl g on the \27Q
day of FEBRUARY 2024, the regulations contained in the Government Not?ce No R 1258 of 21 July 1972 as

amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied

with.

MMISSIONER OF OATHS

GUGU MKHUMBUZ!
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
EX-Officio Practising Atlorney
15 FOREST ROAD, WAVERLE®
JOHANNESBURG 219¢
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (BTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
In terms of Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 1973 read with Annexure CM102 of the Regulations
for the winding-up and judicial management of companies

I, the undersigned

LINDA CAROL MABASO

joint liquidator of the abovenamed Company, make oath and declare that the account hereunto annexed contains a
full and true account of the joint liquidators’ administration of the Company up to the date of the account, that so
far as | am aware all the assets of the Company have been disclosed in the account, and that the particulars

contained in the account are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,

| confirm that the current account opened in this matter complies with the provisions of section 394 of the
Companies Act, 1973 and that the terms and conditions of the current account does not include an agency fee.

Distributions in terms of this account are limited to creditors preferred in terms of section 135(4) of the Companies
Act, 2008 and in terms of section 98A of the Insolvency Act, 1936.

The liquidators have applied to the Master for the reduction of claims numbers 313 to R4 924 330.83 and claim
number 315 to R20 713 294.26 and are awaiting the Master’s determination in this regard.

LC MABASO

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that s/he knows and understands the contents of this ..
Affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at A VI N T E1 on the ‘52‘"'“2 rF [
day of FEBRUARY 2024 the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972 as
amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied

with.,

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

G.S sipiya
Full names: . = A »
Business Address: Practising AtF rney (RSA)

Office:
ice 28 »Si‘, 262;*

Commissioner of Oaths

§th Floor, North City Houre
28 fdelle Sureel, HBraamfoniein
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PROTECH KHUTHELE (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G20333/14

AMENDED FIRST LIGUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
in terms of Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 1973 read with Annexure CM102 of the Regulations
for the winding-up and judicial management of companies

[, the undersigned

LINDIWE FLORENCE KAABA

joint tiquidator of the abovenamed Company, make oath and declare that the account hereunto annexed contains a
full and true account of the joint liquidators’ administration of the Company up to the date of the account, that so
far as | am aware all the assets of the Company have been disclosed in the account, and that the particulars

I confirm that the current account opened in this matter complies with the provisions of section 394 of the
Companies Act, 1973 and that the terms and conditions of the current account does not include an agency fee.

Distributions in terms of this account are limited to creditors preferred in terms of section 135(4) of the Companies
Act, 2008 and in terms of section 98A of the Insolvency Act, 1936.

The liquidators have applied to the Master for the reduction of claims numbers 313 to R4 924 330.83 and claim
number 315 to R20 713 294.26 and are awaiting the Master's determination in this regard.

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
SURPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

0 03 26 -
WIERDABRUG SAPS
SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that s/he t@aﬁyﬁnd understands the contents of this .
Affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ,%’?”/ /5/—'-\-/"‘*"7 on the == €&
day of FEBRUARY 2024, the regulations contained in the Government Notlgé No R 1258 of 21 July 1972 as
amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, g amended, having been complied

with.

T e 2B,
Full names? | < //fwj//pe/&/

Business Add/ess "“7 :5
Office: ,7%’ / A

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

03 26

WIERDABRUG SAPS
SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS

S8 SRR
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